
SPORTING EPHEMERA

1207 ‘The Centenary Boat Race, Oxford v
Cambridge, 1929. Official
programme and Portraits’. Rare
official programme for the 100th
Boat Race held on Saturday 23rd
March 1929. Excellent decorative
colour wrappers. Rusting to staples,
odd faults, minor age toning
otherwise in good condition

£80/120

1208 ‘Oxford v Cambridge Centenary
Boat Race. O.U.B.C. v C.U.B.C.
1829-1929’. Wm. Wimbledon Hill.
Official Centenary publication.
Portraits of the crews, history of the
race etc. Excellent decorative colour
wrappers. Good condition. Rare

£60/80

1209 British Empire Games 1934. Official
programme and handbook for the
Games held in London. Sold with
official programme for the British
Empire Games Events held at the
White City Stadium, London. Second
session, Monday August 6th 1934.
Rusting to staples otherwise in
good/very good condition. Sold with
official programmes for the AAA
International Relay and Team Match
events held at Stamford Bridge on
the 24th August 1929 and British
Empore & Commonwealth v U.S.A.,
White City Stadium 1960. G£30/50

1210 Athletic’s programmes 1920/30’s.
Official programmes for the London
Athletic Club ‘Public School’s
Challenge Cup Meeting’ held at the
Stamford Bridge Grounds in 1928
and 1930. Sold with official
programmes for the Inter Services
Athletic Meeting held at White City,
July 1934 and the Welsh Guards
‘Athletic Sports Meeting’ held at
Pirbright Camp in August 1935. Qty
4. G £25/35

1211 ‘Oxford & Cambridge Athletic
Sports’. Official programmes for the
annual meetings at Queen’s Club in
March 1928 and at Stamford Bridge
Grounds in March 1929. Sold with
further programme for Oxford &
Cambridge v Princeton & Cornell.
Athletic Sports meeting held at

White City on the 21st June 1934.
G/VG £20/30

1212 Speedway tickets 1946-1967.
Selection of nine tickets including
Championship Final, Wembley
1946, England v Australia (2nd Test
Match), West Ham 1947 (two
tickets), England v Australia (3rd Test
match), Wembley 1947, World
Championship Final, Wembley
1953, World Championship Final,
Wembley 1956, 1957, 1958 and
1967. G £50/80

1213 Olympic Games 1948. Official
Wembley Stadium tickets. Two for
the Opening Ceremony on 29th July
1948, one complete ticket for the
Athletics on the 31st July and one for
the Prix De Nations and Closing
Ceremony on 14th August.
Complete with original ‘London
1948’ ticket envelope. Qty 5£30/50

1214 Olympic Games 1932. Official
childrens ticket for the Winter
Olympic Games held in Lake Placid.
The ticket for the 6th February 1932.
G £25/35

1215 Ice Hockey 1954-1966. Collection of
over fifty tickets for matches at
Harringay and Wembley. Matches
include Wembley Lions v Russia
1957 & 1958, v Sweden 1956, v
Czechoslovakia 1956 & 1957 etc.
Some duplication. G £25/35

1216 Sporting tickets. Box containing a
quantity of tickets including football,
olympic games, cricket, rugby etc.
Majority football including European
Championships 2000. G £30/40

1217 A.A. Keech. National Bowls
Champion 1945. Ink signature of
Bert Keech on album page, dated
1946. G £15/25

1218 Willie Leigh. ‘Boy Billiard Champion
of England 1923’. Album page
signed and inscribed by Leigh in ink.
Dated 3rd February 1928. G£20/30

1219 Willie Smith. World Billiard
Champion 1920 & 1923, and Tom
Reece, runner up in the World
Billiard Championships on all six
occasions he entered. Excellent ink

signatures of the two billiards
champions on album page, dated
1928. G £20/30

1220 Bowls 1940/60’s. Collection of thirty
five metal and colourful enamel pin
badges for various Bowls clubs and
Associations for the period. Includes
Canadian Bowlers Visit to British Isles
1952’, ‘Hampshire County Tourists
1948’, Essex County Bowling
Association Tour 1948’, Glamorgan
County Bowling Association 1953’,
‘Northern Bowling Tourist.
Dunfermline 1950’ etc. Good
condition £40/60

1221 Horse Racing trinket box. Large
victorian trinket box with colour
horse racing scene to lid. The box
measures 6.5”x4.5”. Some wear to
extremities otherwise in good
condition £30/40

1222 Horse Racing dish. Large Copeland
dish with colour image of a horse
racing scene to centre with floral
decoration to borders. Registration
marks for 1846 to base. 10”
diameter. Two small chips to rim. G

£60/90

1223 Sporting tin. Large Victorian sporting
tin with sporting scenes to main
sides. Sports featured include
hunting, rowing, tennis etc. Approx
11”x7”x5.5” deep. Heavy wear,
rusting to lid, sides with lesser wear.
Generally good condition. Sold with
two small crescent shaped Swiss tins
with images of rowing and skating
to lids. Qty 3 £25/35

1224 Baseball. Official ‘Rawlings’ League
baseball produced to commemorate
the opening of the Phoenix Arizona
Stadium on the 31st March 1998.
New in perspex presentation display
box. VG £20/30

1225 Ice Hockey 1946. Four official
programmes for Ice Hockey matches
held at Wembley including Wembley
Lions v Canadians in England, v
Sweden, v Canadian Army and
U.S.A. v Canadians in England. Plus
six official tickets for the matches. G

£15/25

1226 Signed items. Selection of
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photographs and menus signed by
various sporting and entertainment
celebrities. Twelve signatures
including John Conteh, Joe Bugner,
Frank Bruno, Steve Davis, Joe David
(Snooker), Bernard Cribbins, Selina
Scott, Frank Bough, Douglas Bader,
David and John Lloyd etc. G£25/35

1227 Wimbledon 1939. Small collection of
correspondence between the All
England club and a official Umpire,
William Hulton. Includes Hulton
official Umpires badge for the 1939
tournament. G £20/30

1228 Olympic Games, London 1948.
Eight official programmes and tickets
for the Athletic Events held at
Wembley Stadium on the 30th &
31st July, 2nd-7th August 1948. The
ticket stapled to inside front cover in
corner. G £80/120

1229 Doulton Lambeth stoneware tyg
with three moulded relief vignettes
of sporting figures in white on a
brown background showing,
athletics runner, high jump and shot
putting. With stylised floral leaf and
flower Art Nouveau decoration to
top and beneath in blue glaze. Silver
metal rim to top with lid. Handles in
green and brown glaze. approxi-
mately 6.5” tall. Incised to base with
Doulton Lambeth and makers mark,
no. 8242. c1880’s. Excellent
example of this rare cricketing
ceramic. Good/very good condition

£350/500

1230 British Sportsmans’ Club. Luncheon
to the Officials and Competitors in
the 1954 Empire and
Commonwealth Games’. Official
menu for the Luncheon held at the
Savoy Hotel, London on the 4th
November 1954. The menu with
humorous cartoon by Tom Webster
to front cover and poem written by
A.P. Herbert to inside front cover.
Signed to front cover by Tom
Webster and by Herbert to poem.
Also signed to menu page by Roger
Bannister, Chris Chataway, Jack
Beresford (rowing) and Ken
Richmond (gold, wrestling) and to
back cover by Lord Aberdare,
Alexander of Tunis and Sandy
Duncan (British team Manager).
Vertical fold otherwise in good
condition. Rare in this signed form

£130/160

1231 Sporting Biscuit tin c1880’s. Oval
biscuit tin with image of a golf scene
to lid and polo, cycling, punting,
fishing and tennis to surround.
Huntley & Palmers Biscuits, Reading
& London. 3.5” tall, 7”x5”. Some
fading to images, some wear,
generally good condition £100/150

1232 Royal Ascot 2005. Collection of five
official programmes for the meeting
held at Ascot. First Day-Fifth day.
The programmes individually signed
by Derby winners. Signatures are
Willie Carson, Frankie Dettori,
Johnny Mutagh, Aidan O’Brien and
trainer Sir Michael Stoute. Mounted,
framed and glazed. Overall
22”x18”. G £30/50

1233 Royal Ascot 2005. Collection of five
official programmes for the meeting
held at Ascot. First Day-Fifth day.
The programmes individually signed
by Derby winners. Signatures are
Frankie Dettori, Lester Piggott, Willie
Carson, Jamie Spencer and Ryan
Moore. Mounted, framed and
glazed. Overall 18”x21”. G £30/50

1234 Olympic Games 1980/90’s. Small
selection of commemorative stamps
produced for various Olympic
Games during the period. Good
selection £15/25

1235 Sporting first day covers. Red album
containing fifty sporting covers
including golf, tennis, rugby etc.
Some signed. G £25/35

1236 Niki Lauda. Colour photograph of
Lauda driving racing car. Window
mounted with ink signature below.
Framed and glazed. Overall
17”x15”. G £30/50

1237 Edward Buck. Rowing. Sepia cabinet
card photograph of Buck, head and
shoulders, wearing cap and blazer.
Signed by Buck to image and dated
1895. Cabinet card by Dickinson of
London and measures 4.25”x6.5”.
VG. Rare £40/60

Edward Buck rowed at Hertford
College, Oxford and joined the
Twickenham Rowing Club in the
1880’s

1238 Sporting Ephemera. Mixed box of
football, cricket and other sporting
ephemera including programmes,
books etc. G £30/40

1239 Horse Racing. Bag containing

seventeen various racing ties.
Includes Doncaster, The Derby,
Grand National, Aintree. Good
selection. G £20/30

1240 Commonwealth Games
1970/2000’s. Forty three various
Games ties for the period with
strong Welsh interest. Good
selection. G £25/35

1241 Motor racing. Six various ties/head
scarf including Australian GP 1985,
Lombard RAC Rally, Nurburgring
etc. Odd faults, good £5/10

1242 Olympic Games 1960/2000’s.
Approx fifty various Games ties
including Mexico 1968, Munich
1972, Moscow 1980, Atlanta 1996,
Sydney 2000, Saltlake 2002 etc.
Good selection. G £30/50

1243 Olympic Games/athletics
1980/2000’s. Approx fifty various
Games ties including Lillehammer
1994, Atlanta 1996, Sydney 2000,
Beijing 2008 etc. Good selection.
Sold with an original attractive
Olympic padded sweater for the
Sapporo 1973 Winter Olympics. G

£25/35

1244 Sporting Ephemera. Selection
including three editions of ‘The
Illustrated Sporting & Dramatic
News’ 1929/30, athletics and
swimming programmes 1930’s (4).
G £25/35

1245 ‘So Kampfte und Siegte die Jugend
der Welt. XI Olympiade Berlin 1936’.
Franz Miller. Munich 1936. Report
on the Summer Olympics held in
Berlin. G £70/100

1246 Olympic Games 1928 Amsterdam.
Official programme (No. 27) for the
athletics events on the 2nd August
1928. Rare. G £40/60

1247 Olympic Games 1928 Amsterdam.
Official programme (No. 29) for the
athletics events on the 4th August
1928. Rare. G £40/60

1248 Bob Champion. Two limited edition
colour photographic prints of
Champion riding Aldaniti to victory
in the 1981 Grand National, both
signed by Champion. The prints
measure 16”x12”. Both different.
Sold with certificate of authenticity.
VG £30/40

1249 Sporting Tin. Small victorian tin with
colour scenes depicted to all panels.
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Some sporting including cricket,
tennis and dancing. Signs of age and
wear to panels. Generally good
condition £20/30

1250 Sporting programmes etc 1960/90’s.
Two boxes of assorted sporting items
including football programmes with
good Liverpool interest, rugby and
cricket programmes, Rothmans
Yearbooks (6) etc. G £40/60

TENNIS & GOLF

1251 Wimbledon and tennis tickets 1948-
1988. Selection of nine tickets
including Wimbledon Championship
1960 (2), 1966 (2) and 1988 (all
Centre Court), Empire Pool, Indoor
Lawn Tennis Championships 1960
(2) and Beckenham Lawn Tennis
Tournament 1948. G £30/40

1252 Wimbledon programmes 1972-
2005. Good collection of
programmes for 1972, 1976-1982,
1984-1992, 1997, 1999, 2000 and
2005. Some duplication of years.
Sold with additional tennis books,
brochures etc, one signed. G£20/30

1253 Tennis claret jug. Victorian silver
plated and glass claret jug with
tennis scene etched to glass showing
a lady tennis player hitting the ball
with net and posts, floral decoration
to verso. Silver plated spout and
handle with two plate marks. The
jug stands approx 11” high. Good
condition £200/300

1254 West of England Lawn Tennis
Championships 1937 and 1950.
Official programme for the
Championships played at Bristol on
the 7th-12th June 1937 and 12th-
17th June 1950. Plus official
programme for the Allied Tennis
Championships 1945. Held at the
U.S. Army Rest Center, Rome on the
31st July-4th August 1945. G

£25/35

1255 Tennis. Bag containing approx
twenty five various boxing ties. The
majority various Wimbledon
Championship ties, L.T.A. etc. Good
selection £25/35

1256 ‘Arnold Palmer. St Andrew 1960’.
Excellent mono image of Palmer
driving at the 10th Hole. Framed and
glazed. Overall 20”x16”. G £10/20

1257 Golf. Approx forty various golf ties
including club, Ryder Cup,

competition ties etc. Good selection.
G £25/35

1258 Golf. Approx fifty various golf ties
including club, British Open, Ryder
Cup, competition ties etc. Good
selection. G £25/35

1259 ‘Bobby Jones. U.S. Open. Winged
Foot course 1929’. Limited edition
colour print from the oil painting by
renowned golf artist Michael P.
Heslop. Signed by Heslop and
limited edition 21/500 prints
produced. Excellent image.
Beautifully mounted, framed and
glazed. Overall 31”x25.5”. VG

£100/150

1260 Golf. A polished EPNS tulip vase with
figure of a golfer about to drive a
golf ball, cast to base in front of a
tree. With original glass flute in
holder to top of tree. ‘W.W.H. & Co’
(William Wheatcroft Harrison of
Sheffield) stamped to base. Approx
8” high. Rare £80/120

1261 Golf match holder/ ashtray. Silver
metal epns match holder/ashtray
with golf ball match holder and two
cigar holders to sides, mounted to
ashtray base. 3.5” tall. G £25/35

RUGBY LEAGUE

1262 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Wakefield Trinity. Season 1933/34.
Official programme for the League
match played at The White City
Stadium on the 20th September
1933. Minor rusting to staples, score
and attendance handwritten in
pencil to top border of front cover
and other match scores, again in
pencil, to internal pages, minor wear
to wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1263 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Halifax.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 4th October 1933. Very minor
rusting to staples, score and
attendance handwritten in pencil to
top border of front cover and other
match scores, again in pencil, to
internal pages, minor wear to
wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1264 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Rochdale Hornets. Season 1933/34.
Official programme for the League
match played at The White City

Stadium on the 11th October 1933.
Very minor rusting to staples, score
and attendance handwritten in
pencil to top border of front cover
and other match scores, again in
pencil, to internal pages, minor wear
to wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1265 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Broughton Rangers. Season
1933/34. Official programme for the
League match played at The White
City Stadium on the 18th October
1933. Team changes handwritten in
pencil to centre pages, score and
attendance handwritten in pencil to
top border of front cover and other
match scores, again in pencil, to
internal pages, minor wear to
wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1266 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v St.
Helens ‘Recs’. Season 1933/34.
Official programme for the League
match played at The White City
Stadium on the 25th October 1933.
Score and attendance handwritten in
pencil to top border of front cover
and other match scores, again in
pencil, to internal pages, minor wear
to wrappers otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1267 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Leeds.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 8th November 1933. Score and
attendance handwritten in pencil to
top border of front cover, minor
wear to wrappers otherwise in
good/very good condition £30/50

1268 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Dewsbury. Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 15th November 1933. Score and
attendance handwritten in pencil to
top border of front cover, minor
wear to wrappers otherwise in
good/very good condition £30/50

1269 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Australia. Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the tour match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 22nd November 1933. Slight
rusting to staples, score and
attendance handwritten in pencil to
top border of front cover, minor
wear to wrappers otherwise in
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good/very good condition. Rare
£50/80

1270 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Warrington. Season 1933/34.
Official programme for the League
match played at The White City
Stadium on the 6th December 1933.
Score and attendance handwritten in
pencil to top border of front cover,
minor rusting to staples, minor
wear/folds to wrappers otherwise in
good condition £30/40

1271 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Salford.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 13th December 1933. Minor
wear/folds to wrappers otherwise in
good/very good condition £30/50

1272 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Oldham.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 20th December 1933. Some
wear/folds to rear wrapper, some
soiling to centre team pages
otherwise in good condition £30/40

1273 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Swinton.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 3rd January 1934. Generally
good/very good condition £30/50

1274 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Widnes.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 17th January 1934. Horizontal
fold otherwise in generally
good/very good condition £30/50

1275 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v Wigan.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the League match
played at The White City Stadium on
the 31st January 1934. Generally
good/very good condition £30/50

1276 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v
Featherstone. Season 1933/34.
Official programme for the League
match played at The White City
Stadium on the 28th February 1934.
Minor rusting to staples otherwise in
generally good/very good condition

£30/50

1277 London Highfield R.L.F.C. v France.
Season 1933/34. Official
programme for the tour match
played at The White City Stadium on

the 21st March 1934. Minor folds,
very minor rusting to staples
otherwise in generally good/very
good condition. Rare £50/70

1278 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Bradford. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 21st September 1935.
Good/very good condition £30/50

1279 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Warrington. Season 1935/36.
Official programme for the League
match played at The Mitcham
Stadium on the 5th October 1935.
Vertical fold otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1280 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Rochdale. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 16th November 1935. Vertical
fold otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/50

1281 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Salford. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 30th November 1935. Minor
vertical fold, points total handwritten
in ink to League table, some faults to
rear wrapper otherwise in good+
condition £30/40

1282 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Wigan. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 14th December 1935. Generally
good/very good condition £30/50

1283 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v Acton
& Willesden. Season 1935/36.
Official programme for the League
match played at The Mitcham
Stadium on the 25th December
1935. Light vertical fold otherwise in
good/very good condition £30/50

1284 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v St.
Helens. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 28th December 1935. Light
vertical fold otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1285 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Batley. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 11th January 1936. Light vertical

fold otherwise in good/very good
condition £30/50

1286 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Bramley. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 1st February 1936. Good/very
good condition £30/50

1287 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Leeds. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 22nd February 1936. Light
vertical fold otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1288 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v Leigh.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 14th March 1936. Good/very
good condition £30/50

1289 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Liverpool Stanley. Season 1935/36.
Official programme for the League
match played at The Mitcham
Stadium on the 4th April 1936.
Includes single sheet flyer advertising
the 1936 Rugby League Cup Final,
Leeds v Warrington, at Wembley.
Very light vertical fold otherwise in
good/very good condition £30/50

1290 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Broughton. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 11th April 1936. Includes single
sheet flyer advertising the 1936
Rugby League Cup Final, Leeds v
Warrington, at Wembley. Very light
vertical fold otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1291 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v
Barrow. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Mitcham Stadium on
the 13th April 1936. Very light
vertical fold otherwise in good/very
good condition £30/50

1292 Streatham-Mitcham R.L.F.C. v Hull
Kingston Rovers. Season 1936/37.
Official programme for the League
match played at The Mitcham
Stadium on the 24th October 1936.
Horizontal fold, minor nicks to page
edges, ink handwritten scores etc to
back page otherwise in good
condition £30/40

1293 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v Batley.
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Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Park Royal Stadium on
the 28th September 1935. Very light
vertical fold, minor rusting to staple
otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

1294 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v Barrow.
Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Park Royal Stadium on
the 12th October 1935. Very light
vertical fold, very minor rusting to
staple otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

1295 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v
Castleford. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Park Royal Stadium on
the 26th October 1935. Very light
vertical fold, very minor rusting to
staple otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

1296 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v
Keighley. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Park Royal Stadium on
the 9th November 1935. Very light
vertical fold, very minor rusting to
staple otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

1297 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v
Wakefield. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Park Royal Stadium on
the 23rd November 1935. Very light
vertical fold, very minor rusting to
staple otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

1298 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v St.
Helens. Season 1935/36. Official
programme for the League match
played at The Park Royal Stadium on
the 23rd November 1935. Very light
vertical fold, very minor rusting to
staple, slight staining otherwise in
good/very good condition £40/60

1299 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v
Liverpool Stanley. Season 1935/36.
Official programme for the League
match played at The Park Royal
Stadium on the 8th February 1936.
Very light vertical fold, minor rusting
to staple, slight staining otherwise in
good/very good condition £40/60

1300 Acton & Willesden R.L.F.C. v
Streatham-Mitcham. Season
1935/36. Official programme for the

League match played at The Park
Royal Stadium on the 10th April
1936. Very light vertical fold, minor
rusting to staple, slight staining
otherwise in good/very good
condition £40/60

1301 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final
1929. Dewsbury v Wigan. Official
programme for the Challenge Cup
Final held at Wembley on the 4th
May 1929. Light vertical fold,
lacking staples, some rusting to
staple holes, minor wear/staining to
top of pages otherwise in good/very
good condition. Rare £200/300

Wigan beat Dewsbury 13-2 in the
first Rugby League Final to be
played at Wembley

1302 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final
1933. Huddersfield v Warrington.
Official programme for the
Challenge Cup Final held at
Wembley on the 6th May 1933.
Minor wear to covers, some rusting
to staples, minor staining otherwise
in generally very good condition.
Rare £150/250

Huddersfield beat Warrington 21-17
in the Final

1303 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final
1935. Huddersfield v Castleford.
Official programme for the
Challenge Cup Final held at
Wembley on the 4th May 1935.
Some damp staining, wear to covers,
light vertical fold, minor rusting to
staples otherwise in generally
good/very good condition. Rare

£100/150

Castleford beat Huddersfield 11-8 in
the Final

1304 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final
1936. Leeds v Warrington. Official
programme for the Challenge Cup
Final held at Wembley on the 18th
April 1936. Rusting to staples
otherwise in good+ condition. Rare.
Sold with a similar programme for
the 1960 Rugby League Challenge
Cup Final, Hull v Wakefield Trinity,
also held at Wembley. Qty 2

£100/150

Leeds beat Warrington 18-2 in the
1936 Final

1305 Australia v Wales 1933. Official
programme for the International
match played at Empire Stadium,

Wembley on the 30th December
1933. Some wear/staining to
wrappers, with small hole around
top staple, rusting to staples,
staining and wear to top of some
internal pages otherwise in good
condition. Plus official programme
for the International match, British
Empire XIII v New Zealand 1952
played at Stamford Bridge. G

£100/150

1306 Rugby League Finals at Wembley.
Official tickets for the 1956, 1960,
1961, 1964, 1965, 1967, 1975,
1979, 1981, 1992 (2) and 1998 (2).
Qty 13. G £30/50

1307 Rugby League Finals at Wembley.
Official tickets for the 1956, 1964
(2), 1979 and 1998 (2). Qty 6. G

£15/25

1308 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final
1953. Huddersfield v St. Helens.
Official programme and song sheet
for the Challenge Cup Final held at
Wembley on the 25th April 1953.
Sold with a letter from Wembley
regarding tickets for the match and a
1952 souvenir brochure for the
Workington v Featherstone Rovers
Challenge Cup final of 1952. VG

£20/30

RUGBY UNION

1309 Richmond R.F.C. Season 1936/37 &
1937/38. Official programmes for
home matches played at the
Richmond Athletic Ground v Oxford
University on the 7th November
1936 and v Harlequins on the 27th
December 1937. Folds, minor faults
to page edges otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2 £15/25

1310 Richmond R.F.C. Season 1938/39.
Official programmes for home
matches played at the Richmond
Athletic Ground v Oxford, 5th
November, v Harlequins, 12th
November, v Newport, 10th
December and v Leicester, 28th
January 1939 plus post-war home
programmes v Swansea, 24th
November 1951, v London Irish, 1st
December 1951 and v Harlequins,
13th November 1954. Some folds,
minor faults to page edges otherwise
in good condition. Qty 7 £20/30

1311 Middlesex R.F.C. 1930/50’s. Official
programmes for home matches
played at the Richmond Athletic
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Ground v Surrey, 2nd November
1938, v Eastern Counties, 21st
November 1951, v Kent, 5th
December 1951, v Hampshire, 10th
November 1954 and v Surrey, 8th
December 1954. Some folds, minor
faults to page edges otherwise in
good condition. Qty 5 £20/30

1312 London Scottish R.F.C. 1920/50’s.
Official programmes for home
matches played at the Richmond
Athletic Ground v Blackheath, 15th
October 1927 (small tear to edge), v
United Services (Portsmouth), 13th
March 1937, v United Services, 13th
March 1948 and v Cambridge
University, 3rd November 1951. Plus
official programme for 1st Battalion
Welsh Guards v Abertillery, 13th
November 1933, also played at
Richmond. Some folds, minor faults
to page edges otherwise in good
condition. Qty 5 £25/35

1313 Rugby Union programmes
1930/50’s. Official programmes
matches played at the Richmond
Athletic Ground in the period Surrey
v Eastern Counties, 27th November
1935, Surrey v Hampshire, 8th
January 1936, English Schoolboys v
Scottish Schoolboys, 31st December
1937, English Schoolboys v Scottish
Schoolboys, English Schoolboys v
Scottish Schoolboys, 30th December
1938 and London Welsh v Wasps,
30th October 1954. Some faults and
folds, minor faults to page edges
otherwise in good condition. Qty 5

£20/30

1314 Harlequins R.F.C. v Blackheath.
Season 1926/27. Official
programme for the match played at
Twickenham on 27th November
1926. Some minor folds, minor
faults to page edges otherwise in
good condition. £30/40

1315 Harlequins R.F.C. v Richmond.
Season 1926/27. Official
programme for the match played at
Twickenham on 2nd April 1927.
Some minor folds, minor faults to
page edges otherwise in good
condition. £30/40

1316 Harlequins R.F.C. v Blackheath.
Season 1927/28. Official
programme for the match played at
Twickenham on 14th January 1928.
Minor fold, very minor faults to page
edges otherwise in good condition.

£30/40

1317 Harlequins R.F.C. v Blackheath.
Season 1928/29. Official
programme for the match played at
Twickenham on 24th November
1928. Minor fold, very minor faults
to page edges, tear along spine at
head otherwise in good condition.

£30/40

1318 Harlequins R.F.C. v Blackheath and v
Richmond. Season 1934/35. Official
programmes for the matches played
at Twickenham on 24th November
and the 22nd December 1934.Light
folds otherwise in good/very good
condition. Qty 2 £25/35

1319 Harlequins R.F.C. v Leicester.
Seasons 1936/37, 1937/38 and
1938/39. Official programmes for
the matches played at Twickenham
on 5th December 1936, 4th
December 1937 and 3rd December
1938. Light folds otherwise in
good/very good condition. Qty 3

£25/35

1320 Harlequins R.F.C. v Cardiff. Seasons
1936/37 and 1937/38. Official
programmes for the matches played
at Twickenham on 19th December
1936 and 18th December 1937.
Light folds, odd marks otherwise in
good/very good condition £20/30

1321 Harlequins R.F.C. Seasons 1937/38
and 1938/39. Official programmes
for the matches played at
Twickenham v Blackheath, 8th
January 1938, v The Army, 29th
January 1938 and v Richmond, 31st
December 1938. One programme
lacking staple, small tear to staple
area, light folds otherwise in
good/very good condition. Plus nine
further post war home programmes,
v Richmond 1946/47, v Richmond
1951/52, v Royal Navy 1953/54, v
Richmond 1954/55, v Cambridge
University 1954/55, v Cardiff
1954/55, v Oxford University
1954/55, v Swansea 1960/61 and v
Bristol 1961/62. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition. Qty 12

£30/40

1322 Blackheath R.F.C. v Oxford
University 1920/30’s. Three official
folding programmes for the matches
played at the Rectory Field,
Blackheath on the 29th January
1927, 2nd March 1929 and 13th
November 1937. Odd faults

otherwise in good condition. Qty 3
£50/70

1323 Blackheath R.F.C. v Leicester 1920’s.
Three official folding programmes
for the matches played at the
Rectory Field, Blackheath on the
11th December 1926, 10th
December 1927 and 8th December
1928. Sold with further official
folding programme for the County
Championship Final, Kent v
Leicestershire played on the 12th
March 1927. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition. Qty 4 £50/70

1324 Blackheath R.F.C. Season 1926/27.
Official programmes for the touring
matches v The Maoris on the 26th
November 1926 and v Racing Club
De France on the 27th December
1926. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition. Qty 2 £30/40

1325 Blackheath R.F.C. v The Army
1930’s. Three official folding
programmes for the matches played
at the Rectory Field, Blackheath on
the 6th February 1937, 5th February
1938 and 4th February 1939. Plus
official programme for Blackheath v
Dr H.L. Glyn Hughes’ International
XV played on the 26th December
1936. Qty 4. Good condition

£30/50

1326 Blackheath R.F.C. v Harlequins
1920’s. Three official folding
programmes for the matches played
at the Rectory Field, Blackheath on
the 18th January 1927, 26th
November 1927 and 12th January
1929. Small tear to one programme
otherwise in good condition. Plus
official programme for Blackheath v
London Scottish played on the 27th
October 1928. Tear with heavy loss
to front cover. Qty 4 £30/40

1327 Blackheath R.F.C. v United Services
1920’s. Two official folding
programmes for the matches played
at the Rectory Field, Blackheath on
the 22nd January 1927 and 24th
September 1927. Plus official
programmes for Blackheath v Royal
Navy on the 26th January 1929 and
v Catford Bridge on the 29th
October 1927. Qty 4. Good
condition £30/40

1328 Blackheath R.F.C. Season 1926/27
and 1927/28. Four official folding
programmes for the matches played
at the Rectory Field, Blackheath
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during the period. Matches v
Northampton, 19th February 1927,
v Bristol, 19th March 1927, v Old
Merchant Taylors, 1st October 1927,
v Guy’s Hospital, 19th November
1927 and v Cambridge University,
18th February 1928. Qty 5. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£40/60

1329 Blackheath R.F.C. Season 1928/29.
Four official folding programmes for
the matches played at the Rectory
Field, Blackheath during the season.
Matches v Birkenhead, 29th
September, v Plymouth Albion, 6th
October, v Newport, 13th October
and v Cardiff, 20th October. Qty 4.
Good condition £40/60

1330 Blackheath R.F.C. v Richmond and
Rosslyn Park 1920’s. Four official
folding programmes for the matches
played at the Rectory Field,
Blackheath v Richmond, 5th March
1927 and 29th December 1928 and
v Rosslyn Park on the 22nd
September 1928 and 21st
September 1929. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition. Plus
three post war programmes
Blackheath v Harlequins 1951/52,
Blackheath v Royal Navy 1951/52
and London Irish v Societa Sportiva
Rugby Roma 1951/52. Qty 7.

£30/50

1331 Royal Navy v The Army 1930-1972.
Official programmes for the Services
matches played at Twickenham for
1930, 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936,
1937, 1938, 1939, 1961, 1964-
1970 and 1972. Plus official
programmes for the Royal Navy v
Royal Air Force matches at
Twickenham in 1948 and 1952.
Some faults including folds, minor
staining, minor wear to edges to
some programmes otherwise in
good+ condition. Qty 19 £50/70

1332 The Army v The Royal Air Force
1933-1974. Official programmes for
the Services matches played at
Twickenham for 1933, 1935, 1936,
1937, 1938, 1939, 1960-1962,
1968, 1969, 1973 and 1974. Some
faults including folds, minor staining,
minor wear to edges to some
programmes otherwise in good+
condition. Qty 13 £30/50

1333 British Army v The French Army
1927-1948. Official Army

International programmes for the
Services matches played in 1927
(Blackheath), 1929, 1931 and 1948,
all at Twickenham. Some tears nicks
folds to the 1927 programme
otherwise in good condition. Qty 4

£30/40

1334 Cambridge University v New
Zealand 1935. Official single card
programme for the tour match
played at The University Ground on
the 14th November 1935. Minor
faults to edges otherwise in good
condition £30/50

1335 Seven-A-Side Rugby Finals 1926-
1967. Official programmes for the
Finals played at Twickenham for
1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1936,
1938, 1960 (Prelims)1961, 1962,
1964-1967. Qty 13. Some results
filled in to inner pages otherwise in
good condition £100/150

1336 Scotland v England 1929. Official
programme for the International
match played at Murrayfield,
Edinburgh on the 16th March 1929.
Horizontal fold, slight rusting to
staple otherwise in good condition.
Sold with similar programme for the
1948 season, tears to edges
otherwise in generally good
condition £30/50

1337 Wales v England 1928. Official
programme for the International
match played at the St. Helen’s
Ground, Swansea on the 21st
January 1928. Minor soiling to
wrappers, slight rusting to staple
otherwise in good condition

£80/120

1338 Wales v England 1930. Official
programme for the International
match played at Cardiff Arms Park
on the 18th January 1930. Some
rusting to staple otherwise in good
condition £70/100

1339 Wales v South Africa 1931. Official
programme for the International
match played at the St. Helen’s
Ground, Swansea on the 5th
December 1931. Sold with original
‘Community Singing’ folding page.
Wear to wrappers at spine edge,
some rusting to staple otherwise in
generally good condition £80/120

1340 Wales v England 1934. Official
programme for the International
match played at Cardiff Arms Park

on the 20th January 1934. Some age
toning to front wrapper, minor
rusting to staple otherwise in good
condition £30/50

1341 Wales v England 1934. Official
programme for the International
match played at the St. Helen’s
Ground, Swansea on the 18th
January 1936. Some age toning to
wrappers otherwise in good
condition £30/50

1342 England v New South Wales 1928.
Official programme for the
International touring match played
at Twickenham on the 7th January
1928. Minor folds, some nicks to
page edges otherwise in good
condition £60/90

1343 England v South Africa 1932. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
2nd January 1932. Vertical fold
otherwise in good condition

£80/120

1344 England v New Zealand 1936.
Official programme for the
International match played at
Twickenham on the 4th January
1936. Vertical fold, 1” tear to lower
border affecting front and back
cover, minor soiling otherwise in
good condition £40/60

In this famous match England
defeated the All Blacks by 13 points
to nil. Prince Obolensky, a Russian
nineteen year old aristocrat and
student from Oxford University
scored two exceptional tries in the
game

1345 England v France 1928. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
25th February 1928. Light folds
otherwise in good+ condition

£80/120

1346 England v France 1930. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
22nd February 1930. Horizontal fold
otherwise in good+ condition

£70/100

1347 France v England 1952. Official
programme for the International
match played at Colombes on the
5th April 1952. Age toning, wear,
nicks to page edges otherwise in
generally good condition. Sold with
official programme for England v
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France, Twickenham 1974. G. Qty 2
£70/100

1348 Ireland v England 1928. Official
programme for the International
match played at Lansdowne Road
on the 11th February 1928. Light
vertical fold, rusting to staples
otherwise in good condition. Rare

£100/150

1349 Ireland v England 1938. Official
programme for the International
match played at Lansdowne Road
on the 12th February 1938. Rusting
to one staple, minor foxing
otherwise in good condition

£70/100

1350 England v Ireland 1927. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
12th February 1927. Minor tear,
light folds otherwise in good
condition £70/100

1351 England v Ireland 1929. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
9th February 1929. 1” tear near
spine affecting front and rear
wrappers, light folds, minor
nicks/wear to page edges otherwise
in good condition £50/70

1352 England v Ireland 1933. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
11th February 1933. Minor age
toning otherwise in very good
condition £30/50

1353 England v Ireland 1935. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
9th February 1935. Minor fold to
top right hand corner of front cover
otherwise in very good condition

£30/40

1354 England v Ireland 1937. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
13th February 1937. Good/very
good condition £30/40

1355 England v Ireland 1939. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
11th February 1937. Some light
staining to front cover otherwise in
good condition £30/40

1356 England v Scotland 1926. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the

20th March 1926. Light folds, minor
faults otherwise in good condition

£100/150

1357 England v Scotland 1928. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
17th March 1928. Horizontal fold
and lighter vertical fold, minor mark
otherwise in good/very good
condition £80/120

1358 England v Scotland 1930. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
15th March 1930. Generally
good/very good condition £80/120

1359 England v Scotland 1934. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
17th March 1934. Minor faults
otherwise in good condition £30/50

1360 England v Scotland 1936. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
21st March 1936. Generally
good/very good condition £30/50

1361 England v Scotland 1938. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
19th March 1938. Vertical fold
otherwise in good condition £30/40

1362 England v Wales 1927. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
15th January 1927. Light folds,
minor faults otherwise in good+
condition £100/150

1363 England v Wales 1929. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
19th January 1929. Horizontal fold,
light wear/age toning otherwise in
good+ condition £80/120

1364 England v Wales 1931. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
17th January 1931. Vertical fold
otherwise in good condition £40/60

1365 England v Wales 1933. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
21st January 1933. Some minor
wear, soiling to inside pages
otherwise in good condition £30/50

1366 England v Wales 1935. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
19th January 1935. Vertical fold

otherwise in good condition £30/40

1367 England v Wales 1937. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
16th January 1937. Light vertical
fold, odd faults otherwise in good
condition £30/50

1368 England v Wales 1939. Official
programme for the international
match played at Twickenham on the
21st January 1939. Light vertical
fold, odd faults otherwise in good
condition. Sold with official
programmes for England v Wales in
1948 and 1952, both matches
played at Twickenham. Qty 3

£30/50

1369 England v The Rest 1927-1972.
Official programmes for the
International Trial matches played at
Twickenham for 1927, 1930, 1935
(two, both different), 1937, 1938,
1951, 1955, 1960, 1965, 1966,
1969, 1971 and 1972. Plus official
programme for Middlesex v The
Rest of England 1966. Some minor
faults, folds otherwise in good
condition. Qty 15 £50/70

1370 Combined Services matches
1927/28-1972/73. Collection of
programmes for Combined Services
matches played at Twickenham for
matches v New South Wales 1927,
tears/nicks to page edges, v New
Zealand 1935 (Aldershot), 1972, v
South Africa 1951, v French Armed
Forces 1960, 1964, 1966, 1968 and
v Australia 1966. Qty 9. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition

£70/100

1371 London Counties matches 1927/28-
1978/79. Collection of programmes
for London Counties matches
played at Twickenham for matches v
New South Wales 1928, tears/nicks
to page edges, v South Africa 1932,
v New Zealand 1935 (two, both
different), v South Africa 1951, 1969
v Australia 1966, 1975, v Fiji 1970, v
New Zealand 1972, 1978. Qty 11.
Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £70/100

1372 Middlesex R.F.C. 1920/50’s. Official
programmes for Middlesex v
Cornwall played at Richmond, 4th
February 1928, Middlesex v
Lancashire, County Championship
Final, played at Twickenham on the
9th March 1929, Middlesex v
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Gloucestershire, County
Championship Semi-Final, played at
Twickenham on the 1st February
1930 and Surrey v Middlesex played
at Richmond on the 19th December
1951. Plus three 1960’s Middlesex
programmes for County
Championship Final’s and Semi-
Finals. Some folds, minor faults to
page edges otherwise in good
condition. Qty 7 £30/50

1373 Oxford v Cambridge matches
1930/60’s. Official programmes for
the Varsity matches of 1938, 1951,
1954, 1961, 1962, 1964, 1966,
1967 and 1968. Qty 9.G £20/30

1374 Combined Universities v Dominion
Students 1927. Official programme
for the match played at twickenham
on the 26th February 1927. Sold
with further programme for English
v Scottish Public Schoolboys played
at Richmond on the 1st January
1926. G £15/25

1375 Club rugby matches 1920/50’s. Four
official programmes for London
Welsh v London Irish, 3rd October
1925, Old Alleynians v Old
Edwardians, 3rd December 1927,
London Scottish v Wasps, 8th
December 1951 and Rosslyn Park v
Harlequins, 4th December 1954.
Some damage to the 1951
programmes otherwise in good
condition £20/30

1376 Forces matches 1930’s. Official
programmes for 1st Battalion Welch
Regiment v 1st Battalion Welsh
Guards, Cardiff Arms Park, 10th
February 1937 (semi-final Army
Challenge Cup), 1st Battalion Welsh
Guards v 2nd Battalion
Gloucestershire Regiment,
Aldershot, 9th March 1938 and The
Army v Oxford University,
Aldershot, 25th February 1939.
Some folds, wear otherwise in good
condition £20/30

1377 England Internationals 1948-1976.
Official home programmes for
International matches played at
Twickenham for the period. Matches
v South Africa 1952, 1961, 1969, v
Scotland 1961, 1967, 1969, 1971, v
France 1961, 1965, 1967, 1969,
1971, 1973, v Ireland 1948, 1964,
1966, 1968, 1970, 1972, 1976, v
Wales 1964, 1966, 1970, v Australia
1948, 1967, 1973, 1976 and New

Zealand 1967. Sold with various
other programmes, books from the
period including Barbarians etc. Qty
40. Odd faults, generally good
condition £30/50

1378 Great Britain Rugby Tour of Australia
& New Zealand 1950. North
Auckland v British Isles (Lions) 1950.
Official programme for the tour
match played at Whangarei on the
19th July 1950 1950. Rare. G

£80/120

Great Britain won the match 8-6

1379 Edinburgh Sevens. Official
programmes for the Seven-A-Side
Rugby Tournaments played at
Murrayfield, Edinburgh for 1953-
1957, 1959-1962 and 1964. Plus
official programmes for the George
Heriot’s Rugby Club ‘Sevens’
tournament for 1964-1966 and
Selkirk RFC ‘Sevens’ 1951. Plus
various rugby tickets including
‘Sevens’ tournaments, mainly
Melrose 1967-1993, not complete.
Also fixture card for the Kenmore
Rugby Club 1946/47. G £30/50

1380 England v Wales 1950. Official
programme for the International
match played at Twickenham on
21st January 1950. G £15/25

1381 British Lions tour of New Zealand
1966. Official programmes for the
2nd Test v New Zealand played at
Athletic Park on the 6th August
1966 and tour match v Wellington,
25th June 1966. Plus official
programme for Wellington v
Hawke’s Bay, 1st October 1966. G.
Qty 3 £25/35

1382 British Lions tour of South Africa
1974. Official programme for the
Transvaal v British Lions tour match
played at Ellis Park on the 15th June
1974. Plus special souvenir
programme for the tour ‘Presented
with the compliments of: The
Friends of the Lion Association’. Qty
2. G £20/30

1383 Rugby programmes 1950/60’s.
Collection of twenty nine
programmes for the period, many
with Welsh interest. Includes
Harlequins v Cambridge University
1958, Harlequins v Wolfhounds
1959, Oxford v Cambridge 1959,
London Irish v London Welsh 1959,
Blackheath v Barbarians 1959,

Cardiff v South Africa 1960, Cardiff
v Aberavon 1961, Haverfordwest v
Shannon (Ireland) 1962, London
Welsh v Swansea 1963, London
Counties v New Zealand
1963,Barbarians v Australia 1967
etc. Sold with a small quantity of
1970’s programmes including Gwent
v Australia 1976, some Cup Finals,
brochures, annuals etc. G £30/50

1384 Seven-A-Side Rugby Finals. Official
Middlesex Sevens Final programmes
for 1959-1963, 1965-1967 and
1970, Snelling Sevens for 1974 and
1976, Welsh Sevens 1962, Surrey
County Sevens 1959 etc. Qty 16. G

£15/25

1385 International rugby programmes
1955-1981. Collection of fifty seven
programmes, the majority involving
Wales. Includes Wales v England
1955, 1961, 1963, 1965, 1967,
England v Wales 1958, 1960, 1962,
1966, England v France 1959, Wales
v South Africa 1960, England v
Ireland 1960, Scotland v Wales
1961, 1963, Wales v Ireland 1961,
1963, 1967, Wales v France 1962,
1966, 1968, Wales v Scotland 1962,
1966, 1968, Wales v New Zealand
1963, 1967, 1972, Ireland v Wales
1966, 1968, Wales v Australia 1966,
1973, France v Wales 1967 etc. Odd
Schoolboy, Representative match
included. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £40/60

1386 Ireland v Australia 1992. Official
programme for the International
match played in Dublin on the 31st
October 1992. Signed to pen
pictures by twenty nine members of
the Australian team including
officials. Signatures include Lynagh,
Roebuck, Kelaher, Carozza, Junee,
Smith, Little, Horan, Slattery, Eales,
Coker, Gavin etc. G £40/60

1387 Leicester Tigers R.F.C. Leatherbound
collection of seventeen match
programmes for Leicester Tigers
home matches in the 1981/82
season. Each programme is signed
mainly by members of the opposing
team. Over 220 signatures including
over 40 international players. Teams
are Nuneaton (12 signatures),
London Welsh (12), Coventry (14),
Leicester (5), Swansea (14),
Gloucester (17), Wasps (15),
Australia (14), Moseley (7),
Waterloo (13), Hartlepool Rovers
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(17), London Scottish (10), Royal
Navy (14), Loughborough College
(16), RAF (15), Rugby (12) and Sale
(12). List of signatures with the
book. Sold with a Bath R.F.C.
autograph book signed by twenty
one players. Signatures include Catt,
Hills, Guscott etc. VG £80/120

1388 Blackheath R.F.C. Rugby Annual
1927/28. Eighth Year of issue.
Original decorative wrappers. G/VG

£20/30

1389 The Rugby Football Annual
1926/27. Original decorative
wrappers. G/VG £40/60

1390 The Rugby Football Annual
1927/28. Original decorative
wrappers. G/VG £40/60

1391 ‘The South African Rugby Annual’.
Edited by Ron Aldridge. Editions for
1950-1952 & 1954. Qty 4. Odd
minor faults, good £15/25

1392 ‘Rowans Rugby Guide’ for 1934/35
and 1950/51. Original pictorial
boards. Both in good/very good
condition £25/35

1393 ‘Forsyth’s Rugby Record’ 1938/39.
R.W. Forsyth 1939. Original pictorial
boards. Generally good/very good
condition £20/30

1394 ‘Forsyth’s Rugby Record’ 1948/49,
1950/51, 1951/52, 1952/53,
1953/54 and 1954/55 . R.W.
Forsyth. Original pictorial boards.
Qty 6. Generally good/very good
condition £30/50

1395 ‘Forsyth’s Rugby Record’ 1955/56-
1958/59, 1960/61, 1962/63-
1964/65, 1967/68, 1968/69,
1971/72-1973/74, 1975/76,
1977/78-1985/86. R.W. Forsyth.
Original pictorial boards. Qty 23.
Generally good/very good condition

£30/50

1396 Melrose R.F.C. ‘The Story of The
Melrose Rugby Football Club 1877-
1952. 75th Anniversary Brochure’.
Printed by McQueen & Son Ltd
1952. Sold with official ‘Sevens’
programmes for 1983 (Centenary),
1990-1993. Qty 6 £20/30

1397 Broughton (Wasps) Rangers. Three
19th century rugby season ticket
booklets:- Broughton (Wasps)
Rangers 1874/75, The Manchester
Football Club 1880/81 and Platt
Rangers 1884/85. G £70/100

1398 Manchester Rangers Rugby Football
Club (later Manchester Rugby
Football Club) 1885-1894/95.
Official season ticket books for the
1886/87, 1887/88, 1889/90,
1890/91, 1893/94, 1895/96,
1898/99, 1908/09 and 1913/14
seasons. Each contains club and
international fixtures. Some adhesive
marks to backs, some faults,
generally good. Qty 9 £150/200

1399 Manchester Rugby Football Club.
Official season ticket books for the
1910/11, 1913/14, 1919/20,
1920/21, 1921/22, 1927/28,
1929/30, 1934/35, 1957/58,
1959/60, 1965/66, 1966/67 (2) and
1970/71 seasons. Each contains club
and international fixtures. Some
adhesive marks to backs, some
faults, generally good. Qty 14

£80/100

1400 ‘The Legends of Springbok Rugby
1889-1989’. Edited by K. Clayton.
Cape Town 1989. Limited edition
566/1000 containing ninety six
original signatures of former South
African players alive at the time of
publication, some signatures laid
down. VG £300/400

1401 France v England 1974. Official
menu for the post match banquet
held on the 2nd March 1974. The
menu signed by both teams, thirty
seven signatures including Burton,
Uttley, Ripley, Smith, Squires, Neary,
Skrela, Benesis, Lux, Bertranne,
Debertrand, Spanghero etc. G

£80/120

1402 Blackheath R.F.C. 1927. Original
mono photograph of the Blackheath
team taken in March 1927. The
photograph laid down to card.
11.5”x9.5”. G £50/70

1403 Lancashire v Middlesex. County
Championship Final 1929. Mono
joint photograph of the two teams
including W.W. Wakefield. The
photograph laid down to mount
with title and results to top and
players names to lower borders.
Framed and glazed. Overall
19”x16”. VG £70/100

1404 Rolleston Charity Cup Finals 1909.
Large original rare poster for the
Finals held at Welford Road,
Leicester (by permission of Leicester
R.F.C.) both in rugby and football.
The Association Football Final

between Earl Shilton Victor and
Holwell Works and the Rugby Final
between Medway Athletic and
Anchor. The Finals to be played on
Easter Monday, 12th April 1909,
with cups and medals to be
presented by Lady Rolleston.
Printed, by Wilsons’ New Walk
Colour Printing Works, Leicester, in
red. Some folds and damage to
edges otherwise in good condition.
Approx 18”x22” overall £150/200

1405 Dartmouth. Treacle coloured
‘Dartmouth potteries’ rugby tankard
with rugby scenes to both sides.
5.25” tall. VG £20/30

1406 Rugby Union tickets 1958-1999.
Blue file containing over seventy
tickets for International, club, sevens
matches etc. Includes Oxford v
Cambridge 1958, 1960, 1964, 1965,
England v Wales 1962, 1964,
England v Scotland 1965, England v
France 1965, Seven-a Side Finals
(Twickenham) 1959 & 1964, Ireland
v England 1991, Rugby World Cup
Final 1991, Cardiff v New Zealand
1978, Hong Kong Sevens 1990,
1994, 1995, Australia v England,
Sydney 1997, 1998, 1999, Waratahs
v Scotland 1998, Australia v New
Zealand 1984, 1998, Lions v
Barbarians 1977, Cardiff v Australia
1975 etc. Some duplication. G

£40/60

1407 ‘Seven A-Side Finals’ at
Twickenham. Official tickets for the
1955, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1963 and
1964 Finals. Sold with further Union
tickets for Wasps v W.C. Ramsay’s
International XV 1954, Southern
Counties v Australia 1957 and
Oxford v Cambridge 1965. Piece
removed from corner of Australia
1957 ticket otherwise in good
condition £25/35

1408 England ‘World Cup Winners’ 2003.
‘IRB. Rugby World Cup 2003.
Australia’ white and red baseball
style cap signed by eleven members
of the England World Cup winning
team. Signatures are Johnson, Catt,
Hill, Bracken, Dallaglio, Grayson,
Leonard, Corry, Regan, Kay and
Jonny Wilkinson. The cap was signed
by the players, the morning after the
Final in Sydney. Mounted in perspex
presentation box. VG £60/90
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BOXING

1409 Services Boxing 1930/40’s. Official
boxing programmes for The Army v
Wales held at Aldershot on the 22nd
March 1938, official programme for
the Household Brigade Boxing
Tournament held at The London
Scottish Drill Hall on the 31st March
1939 and The Army v Denmark held
at the Royal Albert Hall on the 13th
February 1948. G £20/30

1410 Jack Dempsey, Heavyweight
Champion of the World 1919-1926.
Mono promotional card of Dempsey
wearing business suit. Signed and
inscribed by Dempsey to face. G

£30/50

1411 ‘Utah Honours Jack Dempsey’.
Official menu for the Dinner held in
honour of Dempsey at the Ogden
Golf & Country Club, Ogden, Utah
on the 11th June 1958. Signed to
front cover by Guest speaker and
former heavyweight boxing
champion Max Baer. VG £30/50

1412 Jack Dempsey, Heavyweight
Champion of the World 1919-1926.
Excellent large sepia printed
photograph of Dempsey, head and
shoulders wearing suit and tie.
Signed and dedicated by Dempsey
‘To my friend, Best wishes Jack
Dempsey’. G £80/120

1413 Jack Dempsey, Heavyweight
Champion of the World 1919-1926.
Sepia postcard of Dempsey in fight
mode, signed and dedicated to verso
by Dempsey. Jack Dempsey’s
Restaurant New York. G £20/30

1414 Boxing tickets 1958-1986. Selection
of sixteen tickets including Amateur
Boxing Association Championships
1958 (Empire Pool, four tickets),
Brown v Charnley 1961, Burruni v
McGowan 1966, Cooper v Walker
1967, Cooper v Bodell 1970, Cooper
v Urtain 1970, Cooper v Bugner
1971, Bodell v McAlinden 1972,
Bruno v Witherspoon 1986 etc. G

£50/80

1415 Randolph Turpin v Charles Humez
1953. Large colourful original ticket
for the ‘Middleweight Championship
of the World’ fight at White City
Stadium on the 9th June 1953. Sold
with a further ticket for the ‘Festival
of Sport’ Empire Pool 1953. G

£15/25

1416 Peter Kane v Baltasar Sangchili 1939.
Official programme for the fight held
at the National Sporting Club on the
3rd April 1939. Sold with Boxing
News Annual 1948, advertising flyer
for the Cooper v Richardson fight
1962 etc. G £20/30

1417 Cassius Clay v Floyd Patterson.
Original Viewsport programme and
ticket for the fight held on the 22nd
November 1965. Odeon Theatre,
Birmingham. G £70/100

1418 Cassius Clay v Floyd Patterson.
Original unused live New York
telecast ticket for the fight held on
the 25th April 1967. G £70/90

1419 Muhammad Ali v Jerry Quarry.
Original unused live telecast ticket
for the fight held on the 26th
October 1970. G £40/60

1420 Muhammad Ali v Ken Norton.
Original unused live telecast ticket
for the fight held on the 28th
September 1976. G £40/60

1421 Muhammad Ali v Joe Frazier.
Original Viewsport programme for
the fight held on the 28th January
1974. G £40/60

1422 ‘Muhammad Ali. A Thirty-Year
Journey’. Howard Bingham. London
1993. Signatures of both
Muhammad Ali and author Bingham
to title page. VG £180/250

1423 Vicente Saldivar v Howard Winstone
1967. Official programme for the
Featherweight Championship of the
World fight held at Ninian Park,
Cardiff on the 15th June 1967. Sold
with 8mm home movie film
including Jerry Quarry, Mathis and
Chuvalo fights. Plus other odd
sporting items. G £10/20

1424 Boxing. Bag containing approx thirty
various boxing ties. Includes Eastern
Area Ex Boxers, Welsh Amateur
Boxing Ass’n, A.B.A. Centenary,
English Amateur Boxing Ass’n,
Schools Amateur Boxing Ass’n etc.
Good selection £25/35

FOOTBALL EPHEMERA

1425 Arsenal 1954-2009. Blue file
containing a collection of 185 home
and away match tickets for the
period. Includes League, Cup, Semi-
finals, European, Testimonial etc.
Includes Arsenal v Manchester City
1958 (3 tickets), Arsenal v Sao Paula

(Brazil) 1954, Arsenal v Manchester
United 1969, Chelsea v Arsenal
1967 etc. Some duplication. The
majority modern. G £50/80

1426 Manchester United 1964-2000. Blue
file containing a collection of sixty
two home and away match tickets
for the period. Includes League,
Cup, Semi-Finals, European,
Testimonial etc. Includes Crystal
Palace v Manchester United 1969 (2
tickets), Bert Trautmann Testimonial
match ‘Combined City & United v
Select International XI’ 1964, United
v Borussia Dortmund (EC Semi-final)
1997, Chelsea v United 1966,
Tottenham v United 1970, Soceroos
v United (Sydney) 1999, Coventry v
United 1993, signed by Ian Storey-
Moore etc. Odd duplication. G

£50/80

1427 Tottenham Hotspur 1962-2009.
Blue file containing a collection of
106 home and away match tickets
for the period. Includes League,
Cup, Semi-finals, European,
Testimonial etc. Includes Spurs v
Liverpool 1969, Spurs v Sheffield
Wednesday 1967, Spurs v Aston
Villa (FAC6) 1962, Spurs v Dukla
Praque (EC2) 1962, Spurs v Slovan
Bratislava (ECWC2) 1963, Spurs v
Liverpool (FAC5) 1968, West Brom v
Spurs (FAC5) 1962 etc. Some
duplication. The majority modern. G

£50/80

1428 Chelsea 1957-1999. Collection of
sixty home and away match tickets
for the period. Includes League,
Cup, European etc. Includes Chelsea
v Soviet Army 1957, Chelsea v
Blackpool 1955, Chelsea v Barcelona
(Fairs Cup) 1966, Chelsea v Wolves
1972 etc. Some duplication. The
majority modern. G £40/60

1429 Football match tickets 1960’s/2000.
Collection of 147 tickets for London
clubs for the period. Includes Crystal
Palace v Manchester United 1971,
Press ticket for Luton Town v Wolves
1958, Brentford v Newport 1969,
Southend v Swansea Town 1965,
Fulham v Hull City 1968, Aston Villa
v QPR (FAC3) 1969, QPR v Swindon
Town 1971 etc. Good selection of
clubs, some duplication £40/60

1430 Arsenal, Leyton Orient, Tottenham
Hotspur and Wimbledon
1960’s/2000. Collection of 182
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match tickets for the London clubs
for the period. Includes League,
Cup, European etc. Orient v
Middlesborough 1972, Arsenal v
Manchester United (FAC Semi-final)
1999, Arsenal v Birmingham City
1976, Arsenal v Inter Milan 1995,
Arsenal v Manchester City 1967,
Arsenal v Everton 1967, Arsenal v
Tottenham 1967, etc. Some
duplication, many modern tickets

£50/70

1431 Arsenal v Portsmouth 1938. Official
ticket for the League match played
at Highbury on the 27th August
1938. Arsenal won the match 2-0. G

£25/35

1432 Luxembourg 1990’s. Collection of
thirty nine tickets for international
home matches and Luxembourg
club matches for the period. Includes
World Cup ad European
Championship qualifiers, C.A. Spora
Luxembourg v Sheffield Wednesday
1992, Cup Finals etc. Mounted in
blue file with over fifty further
European tickets for a similar period
including Juventus, Dutch, Italian
teams etc. Some duplication. G

£30/50

1433 Scottish clubs 1970’s/2000’s.
Collection of fifty three tickets for
club matches for the period. Includes
Finals, friendlies, semi-finals,
European etc. Matches include
Rangers v Gothenburg 1997, Skol
Cup Final 1985, 1987, Aberdeen v
Rangers (SCF) 2000, Rangers v
Aberdeen (LCF) 1979, Dundee
United v Nottingham Forest 1984
etc. The majority of the tickets
1990/2000. Heavy Dundee United
interest. Some duplication. G£30/40

1434 Partick Thistle v Rangers 1924.
Original ticket for the match which
celebrated the opening of the
Helenvale Street Recreation Ground
at Parkhead on the 2nd September
1924. ‘If engagements permit, the
Ground will be opened by H.R.H.
The Duke of York’. VG £30/50

Helenvale Street was the home of
the large recreation ground, created
originally for employees of Glasgow
City Transport. It contained a
Bowling Green and a football
ground. This was opened on 2
September 1924 when the then
Prince of Wales (later King Edward

VIII) kicked off a match between
Rangers and Partick Thistle. Rangers
won. Parkhead Juniors also played
there in their heyday.

1435 West Ham United v Spartak Sokolvo
(Czechoslovakia) ‘European Cup
Winners’ Cup 1st round 1964/65.
Original Spartak Sokolvo pin badge
and small photo card of the Spartak
team from the match. G £20/30

West Ham won the match 3-2 on
aggregate and went on to win the
trophy

1436 Foreign match tickets 1990/2000’s.
Orange file containing seventy
match tickets for the period.
Matches include Juventus, Monaco,
IFC Goteborg, Borussia Dortmund,
Frankfurt, Real Madrid, Lazio, Slovan
Bratislava, Ferencvaros v Newcastle
United 1996, Bohemians etc. Heavy
duplication. VG £30/40

1437 U.K. International, play offs and
other match tickets 1980’s/2000’s.
Yellow file containing thirty seven
match tickets for the period.
Matches include Hungary v England
1999, Switzerland v Wales 1999,
Play offs 1997, 1998 etc. VG

£25/35

1438 English club matches and European
games 1960’s-2000. Collection of
over seventy match tickets for the
period including Liverpool v
Doncaster Rovers 1969, Everton v
Liverpool 1971, Manchester City v
Stoke 1973, Liverpool v Wolves
1970 & 1971, Bristol City v Coventry
City 1970, Gainsborough Trinity v
Manchester United 1998 (qty),
Southampton ‘Directors Box’ tickets
1992/93, Real Madrid v Chelsea
(Super Cup) 1998 etc. Some
duplication. G £30/50

1439 Nottingham Forest v Aston Villa ‘F.A.
Cup Semi-Final’ 1959. Two official
tickets for the Semi-Final match
played at Hillsborough on the 14th
March 1959. Vertical fold to both
tickets. G £20/30

Nottingham Forest beat Villa and
went on to win the Cup beating
Luton Town in the Final

1440 West Bromwich Albion v Aston Villa
‘F.A. Cup 5th Round’ 1956. Official
ticket for the match played at The
Hawthorns on the 18th February
1956. Sold with official ticket for the

Aston Villa v Birmingham City
League match 1969 played at Villa
Park on the 12th April 1969. Folds,
creasing otherwise in good condition

£20/30

1441 South Africa v Bolton Wanderers
1959. Two official tickets for the
match played in the Rand Stadium,
Johannesburg on the 13th June
1959. Folds, creases otherwise in
good condition. Handwriting to face
of one ticket £20/30

1442 F.A. Cup Final tickets. Official tickets
for the 1954 (West Bromwich Albion
v Preston North End), 1967
(Tottenham Hotspur v Chelsea),
1968 (West Bromwich Albion v
Everton) and 1970 (Chelsea v Leeds
United) Finals. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition £30/40

1443 Final tickets 1960’s-2000’s. Small
blue file containing sixty eight match
tickets. Includes F.A. Cup Finals for
1981 (+replay, two tickets), 1982
(+replay), 1987, 1990, F.A. Amateur
Cup Finals for 1955, 1956, 1957,
1958, 1960, 1963, 1965, 1966,
1967, Charity Shield tickets for
1976, 1977, 1978, 1981, 1982,
1983, 1984, 1993, 1994, 1998,
League Cup Finals for 1967, 1971,
1975, 1981, 1994, 1998, West Ham
United v Munich 1860 (ECWC Final)
1965, F.A. Cup 3/4 play-off 1970
(Highbury), Manchester United v
Benfica (EC Final) 1968 etc. Other
tickets included inc Semi-finals,
Internationals etc. Some duplication.
G £60/90

1444 Final and International tickets
1950’s-2000’s. Large blue file
containing over 170 match tickets.
Includes F.A. Cup Finals for 1970,
1972, 1975, 1978, 1981, 1982,
1984, 1987, 1990 etc Charity
Shields for 1975, 1977, 1978, 1980,
1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1989,
1990, 1993 etc, League Cup Final
tickets for 1971, 1975, 1978, 1979,
1983, 1994, 1997 etc, Amateur Cup
Finals, 1958, 1960, 1962, School
Boy International ticket at Wembley
1950-1967, England full
International tickets 1955-2002,
Manchester United v Benfica (EC
Final) 1968 etc. Other tickets
included inc Semi-finals, Play-offs
etc. Some duplication. G £100/150

1445 England International tickets 1953-
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1982. Selection of eight home
tickets for the period, six 1950/60’s.
Includes England v Rest of the World
1953, v U.S.S.R. 1958, v Wales
1960, v Belgium 1964 etc. G£25/35

1446 West Bromwich Albion v Sheffield
Wednesday. F.A. Cup Final 1935.
Official 5/- match ticket for the Final
played at Wembley on 27th April
1935. Minor rounding to corners,
minor soiling otherwise in good
condition £70/100

Sheffield Wednesday beat West
Bromwich Albion 4-2

1447 Manchester United v Benfica,
European Cup Final, May 29th
1968. Official 10/- ticket. Folds
otherwise in good condition £15/25

1448 Nottingham Forest v Aston Villa ‘F.A.
Cup Semi-Final’ 1959. Official ticket
for the Semi-Final match played at
Hillsborough on the 14th March
1959. Sold with official ticket for the
1962 Semi-Final, Fulham v Burnley
on the 31st March 1962. Vertical
fold to both tickets. G £20/30

1449 Chelsea v Arsenal 1950. Official
ticket for the F.A. Cup Semi-Final
replay played at White Hart Lane on
the 22nd March 1950. Vertical folds
and age toning to ticket otherwise in
good condition £30/50

Arsenal won the Replay 1-0 and
went onto win the Cup beating
Liverpool 2-0.

1450 Chelsea v C.F. Barcelona. Inter Cities
Fairs Cup Semi-Final, 1st Leg 1966.
Official ticket for the match played
at Stamford Bridge on the 20th April
1966. Light fold otherwise in good
condition £20/30

Chelsea won the match 2-0 but
went out in a third match (aggregate
2-2) losing 5-0.

1451 European Championships 2000. Full
set of thirty one official tickets for
matches for the competition played
in Belgium and the Netherlands
including opening match, semi-finals
and Final. Some light folds otherwise
good condition £140/180

France won the Championships with
Italy runners up

1452 International tickets. Blue file
containing over sixty match tickets.
Includes over twenty tickets for the

European Championships held in
England 1996 including three of the
Quarter-Finals and both Semi-Finals.
Also four World Cup 1974, West
Germany, tickets including the
opening match, World Cup Final
replay (did not take place), 3/4th
play off match, four France World
Cup 1998 tickets, Belgium v Wales
1998 etc. G/VG £50/70

1453 International and club tickets
1990’s/2000’s. Beige file containing
over 180 match tickets including
European matches, League, Finals
etc. Matches include 1999 UEFA
Cup Winners Cup Final 1999, Lazio
v Majorca, F.C. Lokomotiv Moscow
v Leeds United (UEFA Cup) 1999,
Leeds United v Besiktas 2000,
Poland v England 1999 etc. Other
clubs include Juventus, Bohemians,
Groningen, Feyenoord, Ajax,
Anderlecht, Fiorentina,
Grasshoppers, Hamburg etc. G/VG

£50/70

1454 Real Madrid v Valencia ‘UEFA
Champions League Final’
1999/2000. Limited edition official
commemorative ticket for the Final
held in Paris on the 12th May 2000.
Ticket presented in perspex and in
official Champions League box. VG

£30/40

1455 F.A. Cup Final 1939. Portsmouth v
Wolverhampton Wanderers. Official
2/6 match ticket for the Final held
on 29th April 1939 at Wembley.
Portsmouth won the Final 4-1.Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£60/80

1456 Aston Villa. Three official tickets for
important matches played in the
1970’s. Aston Villa v Manchester
United (FLC semi-final) 1970,
League Cup Final ticket v Spurs 1971
and UEFA Cup Quarter-Final ticket v
C.F. Barcelona 1978. G £20/30

1457 West Bromwich Albion v Sheffield
Wednesday. F.A. Cup Final 1935.
Official 2/6 match ticket for the Final
played at Wembley on 27th April
1935. Good/very good condition

£80/120

Sheffield Wednesday beat West
Bromwich Albion 4-2

1458 ‘The Football Association Hundredth
Anniversary Banquet 1963’. Official
leather bound brochure for the

banquet held at The Dorchester
Hotel, Park Lane, London on 24th
October 1963. The brochure with
Welcome, Guest list, table plan etc
with gilt lettering to front cover and
ribbon tie. Sold with the official
menu for the Dinner and an official
Crown Derby ceramic trinket bowl
with ‘F.A. emblem and 1863-1963’
to centre, gold lustre to rim. VG

£40/60

1459 ‘The Football Writers’ Association
Annual Dinner 1971’. Official menu
for the Dinner held at the Cafe Royal
on the 6th May 1971. Signed and
dedicated to front cover by former
Prime Minister Harold Wilson MP
who was guest speaker at the
Dinner. G £40/60

1460 ‘The Football Association Challenge
Cup Competition Centenary
Banquet 1972’. Official
brochure/seating plan, separate
menu (both with ribbon ties) and
place card for the Dinner held at the
Royal Garden Hotel on the 5th May
1972. Sold with F.A. Complimentary
copy of ‘100 Years of the F.A. Cup
1872-1972. The Official Centenary
History. Tony Pawson in original
presentation box with pull out
commemorative paper knife and a
copy of the Centenary F.A. Cup Final
programme for 1972, Arsenal v
Leeds United. G £40/60

1461 Dulwich Hamlet Football Club.
Souvenir 32pp illustrated brochure
to celebrate them winning the
Amateur Cup in 1931/32.Some
marks, repairs to cover otherwise in
good condition £20/30

1462 ‘The Football League Golden Jubilee
Celebrations 1888-1938’. Large and
highly decorative hand illuminated
address presented to Oldham
Athletic Football Club on the
occasion of the Golden Jubilee
celebrations on the 30th May 1938.
Portraits of Messrs W. McGregor,
Founder and C.E. Sutcliffe,
President, a citation and details of
founder and present clubs with
images of the 1st Division, 2nd
Division, and 3rd Division, North and
South trophies. Mounted, framed
and glazed. Overall 39”x29”. VG

£300/400

1463 Belgian chromolithographic cards.
Two early colour cards with football
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scenes each with ‘Grand Maison de
Blanc, Bruxelles’ printed to top of
cards. Rare. Framed. G £50/70

1464 Uruquay. World Cup and Olympic
Football Champions 1928.
‘Olimpico. Tango para piano’.
Original two page sheet music to
celebrate ‘The Champions of the
World in the Olympic Games of
1928, worthy representatives of
Uruquay’. Folds otherwise in good
condition. Mono image of the team
to front cover £60/90

1465 ‘What a Referee’. Don Pelosi, Jimmy
Harper and Jack Meadows. Original
sheet music with humorous colour
front cover. ‘Broadcast and recorded
by Billy Cotton’. Rare £80/120

1466 West Ham United v Liverpool,
Canon League Division One
1983/84. Original club advertising
poster for the match played at the
Boleyn Ground, Upton Park on the
15th October 1983. The poster
measures 18”x25” and is printed in
claret, blue and white. Light folds
otherwise in good condition. Sold
with two original complete editions
of ‘The Evening News & Star’
newspaper for April 20th 1964 and
May 18th 1965 featuring full front
and back page articles on the F.A.
Cup Final and European Cup
Winners Cup Finals involving West
Ham. VG £30/50

Liverpool won the match 1-3

1467 West Ham United v Ipswich Town,
Canon League Division One
1983/84. Original club advertising
poster for the match played at the
Boleyn Ground, Upton Park on the
5th November 1983. The poster
measures 18”x25” and is printed in
claret, blue and white. Light folds
otherwise in good condition £30/50

West Ham won the match 2-1

1468 NK Osijek v West Ham United,
U.E.F.A. Cup, First Round, 2nd leg
1999/2000. Original club
advertising poster for the away leg
match played in Croatia on the 30th
September 1999. The poster
measures 40”x29” and is printed in
claret, blue, black and white. Light
folds otherwise in good condition

£30/50

West Ham won the match 3-1 and
6-1 on aggregate

1469 Football scrapbook 1940’s. Large
ledger style scrapbook with
newspaper cutting, pictures etc.
Includes team groups, individual
players, action shots, cigarette cards
etc. Sold with ten various official
club autograph sheets with printed
signatures. Includes Portsmouth,
Villa, Sunderland, Notts County etc.
G £40/60

FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS

1470 Manchester United F.A. Cup
Winners 1947/48. Official menu for
the Celebration Dinner given by The
Lord Mayor held at the Town Hall,
Manchester on the 6th May 1948.
The menu with title and embossed
gold City emblem. Toasts and
decoration to inner pages. The menu
nicely signed in ink to back page by
nine of the team plus Jack Warner.
Signatures are Cockburn, Aston,
Rowley, Morris, Mitten, Crompton,
Carey, Chilton and Pearson. Printed
by A&S Walker Ltd, Manchester.
Sold with further card signed in ink
(one pencil) by various players and
guests including Manager, Matt
Busby, Carey, Aston, Pearson,
Cockburn, Lord Mayor etc. Rare in
this signed form. G £300/500

In the 1948 F.A. Cup Final,
Manchester United played
Blackpool at Wembley. United won
the cup winning 4-2 with Pearson,
Anderson and Rowley (2) scoring
the United goals

1471 Manchester United F.A. Cup Finalists
1956/57. Official menu for the
‘Celebration Dinner & Dance’ held at
the Lancaster Room, Savoy Hotel,
London on 4th May 1957. The
menu with title, decorative cover
and red and white cord. Music,
Toasts and Menu to inner pages. The
menu profusely signed by over forty
guests including the players, officials,
former players etc. Signatures
include Vince Hayes and Jimmy
Turnbull who both played for
Manchester United in the 1908/09
Cup Final, Whalley, Whitefoot,
Carey, Gibson, Edwards,
McGuinness, Whelan, Dawson,
Goodwin, Foulkes, Greaves, Gaskell,
Greaves, Blanchflower, Charlton,
Byrne, Scanlon, Colman, Pegg,
Viollet, Cockburn, Olive, Wood,
Morris, Pearson, Aston, Deleaney,
Jimmy Murphy, Frank Swift, Walter

Winterbottom, Arthur Askey
(cabaret). Rare in this signed form. G

£500/700

In the 1957 F.A. Cup Final
Manchester United played Aston
Villa at Wembley. Villa won the cup
winning 2-1 with Taylor scoring the
United goal

1472 Manchester United 1956/57. ‘The
Busby Babes’. Album page nicely
signed by eleven members of the
team in ink including six victims of
the Munich air disaster. Signatures
are David Pegg, Roger Byrne,
Duncan Edwards, Eddie Colman,
Mark Jones, Dennis Viollet, Tommy
Taylor, Ray Wood, Bobby Charlton,
Bill Foulkes and Jackie Blanchflower.
Page measure approx 3.75”x6”. File
holes to right hand border. Very
good condition. Rare £400/600

1473 Blackpool F.A. Cup Winners 1953.
Official menu for the Celebration
Dinner held at the Cafe Royal,
London on the 2nd May 1954. The
menu with title and details to front
cover. Menu and Toasts to inner
pages. The menu nicely signed in ink
to back page by all eleven members
of the team plus Manager Joe Smith.
Signatures are Farm, Shimwell,
Garrett, Fenton, Johnston, Robinson,
Matthews, Taylor, Mortenson,
Mudie and Perry. Three further
signatures including Blackpool
players, Brown and Kelly. Printed by
the Gazette, Blackpool. Rare in this
signed form. G £400/600

In the 1953 ‘Matthews’ F.A. Cup
Final . Blackpool beat Bolton
Wanderers 4-3 after being 3-1
down, thanks to the wizardry of
Stanley Matthews. Stan Mortenson
scored a hat trick in the Final, which
is the only hat trick to be scored in a
Wembley Final

1474 ‘Visitation of English Football
Association Team and Officials to
Newcastle, Co Down, Northern
Ireland’. Official menu for the
Luncheon held at The Slieve Donard
Hotel on the 16th September 1945.
The menu with title and details to
front cover. Menu and ‘Autograph’
page to inner pages. The
‘Autograph’ page very nicely signed
in ink by all twelve members of the
team. Signatures are Raich Carter,
W. Watson, N. Franklin, L. Scott, S.
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Matthews, T. Lawton. S. Mortenson,
J. Mercer, F. Soo, F. Swift, L. Kinsell
and W. Wright. Rare war-time menu
in this signed form. Excellent ink
signatures. G £200/300

England played Ireland in the
International match played in
Belfast on the 15th September 1945
with an attendance of 45,061.
England won the match 1-0 with
Mortenson scoring the only goal

1475 Brentford Football Club. Season
1938/39. Official colourful
‘Brentford Football Club’ headed
paper signed in ink by thirty
members of the playing staff.
Signatures include Holliday, Hopkins,
Dumbrell, Anderson, Waddell, Scott,
Bateman, Reed, Townsend, Brown,
Murray etc. VG £50/70

1476 Wolverhampton Wanderers
1956/57. Joined album page signed
in ink by twenty members of the
playing staff. Signatures include
Wright, Williams, Slater, Deeley,
Wilshaw, Broadbent etc. G £30/40

1477 Eusebio. Manchester United v
Benfica, European Cup Final, 1968.
Original ‘Rembrandt’ ‘European Cup
Final’ first day cover with winning
score and full details dated 29th May
1968. Signed in ink by Eusebio of
Benfica to face. VG £20/30

1478 West Bromwich Albion. Season
1936/37. Double album page signed
in pencil to face by thirty seven
members and to verso by ten
members of the West Bromwich
Albion playing staff. Forty seven
signatures in total including
Richardson, Ridgyard, Spencer,
Wood, Pearson, Murphy, Light,
Carter, Robbins, Alsop, Tudor, Shaw,
Sankey, Brockhurst, Jones, White,
Dudley etc. G £40/60

1479 Brentford F.C. Season c1935/36.
Double album page attractively
signed in ink to face by eleven
members of the Brentford team.
Signatures include Astley, Watson,
James, Holliday, Muttitt, Scott,
Fletcher, Bateman etc. G £40/60

1480 ‘The Boys of ‘69. The Homecoming’.
Official brochure for the event held
to commemorate Newcastle United’s
Inter-Cities Fairs Cup win in 1969.
The inside team pictures signed by
twenty of the players. Signatures

include McFaul, Clark, Gibb,
Moncur, Craggs, Foggon, W. Davies,
Robson, Iley, Guthrie etc. VG

£40/60

1481 Manchester United 1980/90’s. Red
‘Manchester United’ autograph
book containing thirteen signatures
of prominent United players from
the period. The signatures are
Leighton, Martin, Jovanovic,
Wallace, Hughes, Blackmore, Bruce,
Schmeichel, Robins, Keane, Stam
and Sheringham plus Jim McGregor
(management). G £30/40

1482 Football autographs. Selection of
album pages and modern sheets
signed by various prominent players.
Signatures include Case, Connelly,
Mortenson, M. McDonald, Kerr,
McCalliog, J. Greig, W. Johnston,
McParland, Lofthouse, Hassall,
Macari, Bonetti etc £25/35

1483 Overseas players. Two black
photograph albums containing 119,
mainly, white cards each individually
signed by a player. Signatures
include Acuna, Albert, Brolan, Earle,
Di Canio, Johansen, Juninho, Repka,
Schmeichel, Schwarzer, Sodje,
Viduka etc. G £30/50

1484 Home International footballers.
Collection of eighty three white
cards each individually signed by a
Scottish, Northern Ireland, Republic
of Ireland or Welsh player.
Signatures include Aitken, Black,
Hope, Ratcliffe, Savage, Sprake,
Aldridge, Anderson, Delap,
Heighway, Lawrenson, Staunton,
O’Leary, McParland, Nichol etc. G

£30/40

1485 Derby County. Blue photograph
album containing ninety seven white
cards, each individually signed by a
player. Signatures include Blackwell,
Burton, Carsley, Commons, Davies,
Durban, L. Green, Hulse, Kinkladze,
Mackay, Palmer, Peschisolido,
Ravanelli, Webster etc. G £30/40

1486 Manchester United. Black folder
containing sixty white cards, each
individually signed by a player.
Signatures include Albiston, Berdsley,
Berg, Blanc, Buchan, Burns, Carroll,
Coppell, Cope, Crompton, Crerand,
Cruyff, Davies, Dunne, Fielding,
Fitzpatrick, Fidler, Giles, Gregg,
Grimes etc. G £40/60

1487 England v Spain 1987. Two sheets
with typed squad list of players
names signed by sixteen of the
players beside their name. Signatures
include Shilton, Lineker, Beardsley,
Hateley, Anderson, Sanson, Butcher,
Robson, Hodge, Waddle etc. G

£70/100

1488 F.A. Cup Final 1962. Burnley v
Tottenham Hotspur. Reproduction
programme for the Final signed to
the team lineups by seven of the
Burnley players and four of the Spurs
players. Signatures include
Cummings, Mcilroy, Pointer, Baker,
Jones, McKay, Norman etc. VG

£25/35

FOOTBALL BOOKS, POSTCARDS,
CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS

1489 Football club histories. Collection of
forty two club histories, who’s who’s,
brochures etc. Teams are Aston Villa,
Hull City, Blackpool, Birmingham
City, Nottingham Forest, Crystal
Palace, Coventry City, Fulham,
Bolton Wanderers, Brighton and
Sheffield Wednesday. Some limited
edition books. G £30/50

1490 Manchester United. Collection of
thirty five books/brochures on
United’s history including
‘Manchester United. A Pictorial
History and Club Record’ Zahra,
Muscat, McCartney and Mellor.
1986. Signed limited edition number
1033, ‘The Insiders Guide to
Manchester United’. John Doherty
2005, ‘Manchester United. A
Pictorial History’ Compiled by Neal
Simpson. Breedon Books 1992. etc.
G/VG £25/35

1491 ‘The Football Association Non-
League Directory’. Full run of the
Directory from 1985 to 2009. Sold
with the Non-League Football
Yearbook fro 1996/97 and 1998
plus a selection of books and
publications on Non-League football
and some club histories. In two
boxes. Sold with a collection of over
70 general football books. F.A. Cup,
statistical, histories etc. In three
boxes. Plus two boxes of paperback
football books and various statistical
books etc. Seven boxes in total. G

£30/50

1492 ‘Football Yearbook’. Panini, Canon &
Daily Telegraph. Run of seven books
from 1983/84 to 1989/90 complete.
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Sold with three copies of the
Ultimate Football Guide 1996-1998,
Football League Yearbooks 1987/88
to 1992 (5), Football Club Directory
1985-1995 complete, Football’s
Who’s Who (13 editions), Empire
News/News of the World Football
Annuals 1958/59 to 1961/62,
1963/64, 1966/67 to 1969/70,
1972/73 to 1976/77, 1978/79 to
1983/84, 1988/89 to 1990/91 etc.
In two boxes. G £20/30

1493 Rothmans Football Yearbooks.
1970/1971 (Rare, 1st year) to
2008/2009 (39th year). Complete
run of the yearbook in original
softback copies with the exception
of the 9th and 18th editions which
are hardback. Thirty nine volumes.
Faults to the 16th edition otherwise
in good condition. Sold with the
Rothmans Non-League Football
Yearbooks for 1981/82 (1st edition),
1982/83 and 1983/84 plus
‘Rothmans Book of Football Records’
Jack Rollin 1998. Qty 43. In two
boxes. G £130/160

1494 ‘The Story of the Football League’.
An official history published in
commemoration of the 50th
anniversary of its formation.
Compiled by Sutcliffe, Brierley and
Howarth. Preston 1938 (1st edition).
G £50/80

1495 Rothmans Football Yearbooks.
1971/1972 (2nd Year of
publication), 1972/73, 1973/74,
1974/75, 1976/77 and 1977/78. All
original hardbacks with dustwrapper
where applicable. Sold with small
collection of football and cricket
books, two signed, by Dickie Bird
and John Kay. G £30/50

1496 ‘Association Football & The Men
Who Made It’. Alfred Gibson &
William Pickford. 1907. Original
decorative boards. Volumes 1 and 2.
Some general wear to boards and
spine otherwise in good condition

£70/100

1497 Topical Times Football/Sporting
Annual 1924/25-1939/40.
Complete run of the annual, with
the exception of the 1926/27
edition, for the period. Plus ‘The
Cup-Tie Record Book’ issued with
Topical Times. Includes ten editions,
1930/31-1939/40 uniformly bound
in blue boards with gilt titles (Ex Alan

Davies Collection). Odd faults to
spines of unbound copies otherwise
in good condition. Qty 16£150/200

1498 ‘The Who’s Who of Derby County’.
Gerald Mortimer. Hardback edition
2004 edition. Signed to entries by
over 115 players and to front pages
with seventy signatures. Signatures
include Brian Clough Savage,
Commons, Webster, Durban,
Ferguson, Cullen, Parry, Barker,
Burns, Buxton, Davies, Hector,
McFarland, Mackay, Masson,
Morris, Newton, O’Hare, Ratcliffe,
Robertson, Todd, Watson, Wignall,
Butlin etc. Some signatures laid
down, some laid down signed
pictures. G £50/70

1499 ‘The Best of Charles Buchan’s
Football Monthly’. Edited by Simon
Inglis. 2006. The book contains over
155 signatures, some laid down on
pages, some signed to pictures.
Many signatures to front end pages.
Signatures include M. Charles,
Allchurch, Medwin, Warhurst, Ferris,
Di Stefano, Kidd, Gray, Whitefoot,
Ure, Osgood, Docherty, Dooley,
Quixall, Calyton, Hateley etc. G

£40/60

1500 ‘The United Alphabet. A complete
Who’s Who of Manchester United
F.C.’. Gareth Dykes. The book
contains over 170 different
signatures of United players and
Managers, some signed to entries,
some laid down to front end pages.
Signatures include A.Ferguson,
Docherty, Nistelrooy, Yorke,
Ferdinand, Anderson, Aston, Barnes,
Birtles, Bruce, Buchan, Cantwell,
Charlton, Cope, Crompton, Dawson,
Fielding, Foulkes, Hill, Ince, Kidd,
Kopel, Law, Morgan, Morris, Olive,
Quixall, Robson, Sartori, Scanlon,
Stiles etc. Some signatures laid
down. G £50/70

1501 ‘Wembley Again!. Nottingham
Forest 1985-1992’. N. Webb. Signed
by twenty six players featured in the
book. Signatures include Birtles,
Bowyer, Charles, N.Clough,
Collymore, Hodge, Sheringham,
Robertson, Webb, Metgod etc. G

£30/40

1502 Football books. Box of football
books including autobiographies,
Rothmans Yearbooks etc. Sold with a
signed Leicester City football shirt

with numerous signatures to front,
some signatures faint and a signed
‘Patrick’ football, signatures
unknown. G £25/35

1503 ‘Spurs. A complete record 1882-
1991’. Compiled by Bob Goodwin.
Breedon Books 1991, complete with
dustwrapper. Sold with twenty six
further books/brochures on Spurs,
histories, autobiographies etc
including ‘And The Spurs Go
Marching On...’. Phil Soar 1982,
‘Tottenham Hotspur. The official
History 1882-1995’. Phil Soar 1995
etc. Sold with a collection of Spurs
home programmes 1985/86-
1987/88 and small collection of
other football programmes, mainly
1970/90’s, with strong Manchester
United and Wrexham interest. G/VG

£30/50

1504 ‘David O’Leary- My Story’. 1988.
Signed to title page by O’Leary and
Alan Smith. Sold with ‘I should have
been at Work!’’. Des Lynham.
London 2005. Signed by Lynham to
title page and ‘Motson’s F.A. Cup
Odyssey’. John Motson. London
2005. Signed in ink by Motson to
title page. VG. Qty 3 £10/20

1505 ‘Charles Buchan’s Football Monthly
1956-1970. Over one hundred
copies of the magazine for the
period in good condition. In two
boxes £70/100

1506 Topical Times magazine 1938-1940.
Forty one editions of the magazine
for the period (one copy lacking
covers) plus nine copies from 1930-
1932. G £120/150

1507 Football trade cards c1930/40’s.
Selection of nine mono real
photograph trade cards of various
team. Teams include Manchester
United, Everton, Wolves,
Sunderland, Preston (with cup),
Leeds, Celtic etc. Sold with a slightly
larger colour card of the QPR team
of 1949/50. G £10/20

1508 Pinnace Football photocards 1920’s.
Player’s Navy Cut cigarette tin
containing a large collection of over
450 small football photocards. G

£150/250

1509 Football and cricket postcards.
Selection of nine chromolithographic
colour postcards of football and
cricket scenes. G £50/70
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1510 ‘League Champions 1889-1938’.
Large limited edition framed
montage consisting of forty one
reproduction postcard/tradecard size
images of various teams, winners of
the Football League. The images
mounted with titles to centre.
Limited edition 102/1250 produced
in 1983. The frame measures approx
40”x30”. G £30/50

1511 Manchester United. Collection of
nine signed official club photo-cards
including Irwin, Heaton, Brown,
Butt, Forlon, Carroll, Solskar etc. G

£30/40

1512 Manchester United. ‘Class of 68’.
Full set of Futera trade cards.
Seventeen of the eighteen cards
have been signed by the player
featured. Signatures include
Charlton, Law, Brennan, Burns,
Foulkes, Crerand, Stiles, Dunne,
Matt Busby etc. The signature of
Busby is signed to piece and
mounted beneath card. Odd cards
multi-signed. Twenty two signatures.
Cards double mounted. G/VG

£50/80

1513 ‘Footballers’ Churchman’s 1914. Ten
‘brown back’ cigarette cards,
numbered 1-10. Colour cards show
player in action with mono head and
shoulder image of the player. Rare

£80/120

1514 Football trade cards. Selection of
fourteen pre second world war
mono trade cards of famous football
teams including Leicester, Preston
N.E., Wolves, Leeds United, Arsenal,
Manchester United, Celtic etc. Sold
with a Sherman’s colour team card of
Aston Villa. Qty 15. G £10/15

1515 West Ham United c1925/35. Mono
real photograph postcard of the
West Ham team, standing and
seated in rows. Series unknown. G

£15/25

1516 Bristol City (Cup Team) circa 1912.
Mono postcard of the Bristol City
team with title and players names to
lower border. R.Scott & Co. G

£40/50

1517 Media Guides. Official Media Guides
for FIFA World Championships in
Japan 2005, England v Macedonia
and Croatia and Information Guide
for Liverpool v A.C. Milan, European
Cup Final 2007. VG £30/50

FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPHS &
PRINTS

1518 Norwich City Football Club
1937/38. Large impressive original
copyright mono photograph of the
Norwich team standing and sitting in
rows in club strip. Players include
Coleman, Edwards, Burke, Proctor,
Hall, Robinson etc. The photograph
measures 15”x12” Stamps to verso
of photograph, A.Wilkes & Son.
West Bromwich. VG £50/70

1519 Norwich City Football Club
1938/39. Large impressive original
copyright mono photograph of the
Norwich team standing and sitting in
rows in club strip. Players include
O’Reilly, Coleman, Smalley, Milburn,
Taylor, Graham, Furness etc. The
photograph measures 15”x12”
Stamps to verso of photograph,
A.Wilkes & Son. West Bromwich.
VG £50/70

1520 Arsenal 1930’s. Original sepia
photograph of ten members of the
Arsenal team and playing staff on
the steps of a hotel wearing golf
clothing and posed with golf clubs.
Signed by nine of those featured.
Signatures include Alex James, Hill,
John, Jack, Hulme, Parkin, Lee, Tom
Whittaker etc. Odd faults otherwise
in good condition £70/100

1521 Arsenal ‘F.A. Cup Winners’ 1935/36.
Large mono photographic image of
the Arsenal team, standing and
sitting in rows with the F.A. Cup.
Players include Bastin, James,
Roberts, Hapgood, Hulme, Herbert
Chapman etc. 14”x11”.
Photograph laid down to card. VG

£50/70

Arsenal beat Sheffield United 1-0 at
Wembley

1522 George Cohen. Fulham & England.
Signed mono photograph of Cohen,
head and shoulders. 8”x10”. G

£15/25

1523 Chelsea. Five signed colour press
photographs of Vialli, De Goey,
Babayara, Di Matteo and Poyet.
10”x8”. G £20/30

1524 Duncan Edwards. Manchester
United. Large full page image of
Edwards in United kit taken from a
Charles Buchan magazine. Very
nicely signed in ink by Edwards. G

£70/100

1525 Manchester United 1950/00’s.
Mauve photograph album
containing various signed
magazine/press pictures of
prominent players from the period.
Over ninety signatures including
Buchan, Stepney, Gregg, Sartori,
Macari, Birtles, Greenhof, Storey-
Moore, Morgans, Hughes,
Schmeichel, Cantona, Giggs, Bailey,
Strachan, Keane, Sealey, Robson etc.
G £80/100

1526 Manchester United ‘European Cup
Winners’ 1968. Colour photograph
of Nobby Stiles Pat Crerand and Alex
Stepney celebrating with the Cup
after thier famous victory. Signed by
all three players in silver pen.
Mounted. Overall 12”x16”. VG

£30/50

1527 Liverpool v Everton ‘F.A. Cup Final
1986. Colour action photograph of
Gary Lineker and Mark Lawrenson
during the Final. Signed by both
players to image. Mounted. Overall
14.5”x12”. VG £25/35

1528 Signed photographs. Black folder
containing a collection of signed
photographs of players, some Dutch.
Includes D.Stelios, K. Davis, Burton,
Okocha etc. G £25/35

1529 Football autographs. Packet
containing various signed
photographs, cards, sheets etc.
Signatures include Forster, J. Jordan,
Given, Digby, Magilton, Southgate,
Mowbray, S. Lee, Robins, K.Jackett
etc. G £20/30

1530 Michael Owen. Signed colour
photograph of Michael Owen
playing for Newcastle United.
Mounted, framed and glazed.
Overall 14.5”x18”. VG £30/40

1531 West Ham United ‘F.A. Cup
Winners’ 1980. Excellent colour
photographic print of the West Ham
team at Wembley, celebrating
having won the Cup. The image
signed by all eleven members of the
Cup winning team. Signatures
include Brooking, Bonds, Lampard,
Stewart, Pearson, Cross etc.
16”x12”. Sold with certificate of
authenticity. VG £50/70

1532 Everton. Two limited edition colour
photographic prints of Everton
players, each signed by the player
featured. One features Derek
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Temple scoring the winning goal in
the F.A. Cup Final 1966 and the
other of Kevin Speedy scoring the
final goal in the 1985 European Cup
Winners Cup Final. Both prints
measure 16”x12”. Both limited to
75 prints produced. Sold with
certificate of authenticity. VG

£25/35

1533 Southampton ‘Cup Winners’ 1976.
Limited edition colour photographic
print of the Southampton team
celebrating the Cup win over
Manchester United. Signed by Peter
Rodrigues and Jim McCalliog who
are pictured holding the Cup aloft.
16”x12”. All limited to 75 prints
produced. Sold with certificate of
authenticity. VG £18/25

1534 Clive Allen. Limited edition colour
photographic print of Allen
celebrating the opening goal in the
1989 F.A. Cup Final. Signed in silver
by Allen. 16”x12”. Limited to 75
prints produced. Sold with certificate
of authenticity. VG £15/25

1535 Bruce Grobbelaar. Limited edition
colour photographic print of
Grobbelaar celebrating with the
European Cup after Liverpool’s
victory in 1984. Signed in silver by
Grobbelaar. 16”x12”. Limited to 75
prints produced. Sold with certificate
of authenticity. VG £15/25

1536 Manchester United. Excellent
collection of three colour
photographic prints of United
players, each signed by the player
featured. Players are Paul Scholes,
Lee Sharpe and Andy Cole. All prints
measure 16”x12”. All different. All
three prints limited to 75 prints
produced. Sold with certificate of
authenticity. VG £30/50

1537 Arsenal ‘Cup Winners’ 1979. Large
mono photographic image depicting
a montage of images from the Final
at Wembley. Signed by four of the
players featured, Talbot, Stapleton,
Sunderland and Rice. 12”x8”. VG

£20/30

1538 John ‘Dixie’ Deans. Celtic ‘Scottish
Cup Winners’ 1972. Two large mono
photographic images of Deans, one
heading one of his three goals in the
Final and the other being congrat-
ulated by Manager Jock Stein. Both
signed by Deans. Both 12”x8”. VG

£20/30

1539 Kevin Ratcliffe. Three large colour
photographic images of Ratcliffe,
one holding aloft the F.A. Cup in
1984, another showing him
celebrating after the Final and the
third shaking hands with the Rapid
Captain prior to the 1985 ECWC
Final. All three signed by Ratcliffe. All
12”x8”. VG £20/30

1540 Celtic ‘European Cup Winners’
1967. Large mono photographic
image of the Celtic team with the
trophy. The photograph signed by
seven of the players featured,
Chalmers, Gemmell, Craig, Lennox,
Clark, Auld and Lennox. 12”x8”. VG

£25/35

1541 ‘West Bromwich Albion’ F.A. Cup
Winners’ 1968. Large photographic
montage showing scenes from the
final. Signed to image by nine of the
Tony Brown, Bobby Hope, Graham
Williams, John Talbot, Doug Fraser,
John Kaye, Ian Collard etc. 12”x16”.
VG £25/35

1542 Celtic. Five large signed ‘copy’
photographs of Celtic players.
Signatures include Steve Chalmers,
Tommy Gemmell, Billy McNeil, Evan
Williams etc. 8”x12”. G £15/25

1543 Sunderland. Three large signed
‘copy’ photographs of Sunderland
players. Signatures are Bobby Hope,
Stan Anderson and Jim
Montgomery. 8”x12”. G £15/25

1544 Manchester United. Four large
signed ‘copy’ photographs of United
players. Signatures are Federico
Macheda, John Aston, John
Fitzpatrick and David Sadler.
8”x12”. G £25/35

1545 Manchester City. Three large signed
‘copy’ photographs of City players.
Signatures are Robinho, Tony Book
and Neil Young. 8”x12”. G £15/25

1546 Liverpool. Three large signed ‘copy’
photographs of Liverpool players.
Signatures are Ron Yeats, Tommy
Smith and Alan Kennedy. Two,
8”x12”, one 8”x10”. G £15/25

1547 Burnley. Three large signed ‘copy’
photographs of Burnley players.
Signatures are John Connelly, Jimmy
Robson and Martin Dobson.
8”x12”. G £15/20

1548 Tottenham Hotspur ‘Double
Winners’ 1960/61. Large mono

‘copy’ photograph of the Spurs team
running around Wembley having
won the F.A. Cup. Signed to image
by seven of the players featured.
Signatures are Allen, Norman,
Dyson, Baker, Mackay, Jones and
Bobby Smith. 8”x12”. G £25/35

1549 Nat Lofthouse. Large mono copy
photograph of Nat Lofthouse being
held aloft by his team mates having
won the F.A. Cup for Bolton in 1958.
Signed by Lofthouse. 8”x12”. G

£15/25

FOOTBALL SHIRTS & MISCEL-
LANEOUS

1550 England c2005. Red england away
replica shirt with England emblem
and ‘Umbro’ sponsors logo to front.
Signed to front by fourteen
members of the team. With
certificate of authenticity. VG

£80/120

1551 David Beckham. Manchester United
replica red shirt with club emblem to
front and ‘Vodafone’ sponsors logo
to front and ‘Beckham’ and number
‘7’ to back. Nicely signed to back by
Beckham in black ink. With
certificate of authenticity. VG

£70/100

1552 England circa late 1980’s. FIFA
‘Prime’ football nicely signed by
eighteen members of the England
squad. Signatures include Gary
Lineker, Lee Dixon, Nigel Clough,
Alan Smith, Chris Woods, Denis
Wise, Graham Taylor etc. G £50/80

1553 Silver football medal. Medal with
football scene to face and
‘B.H.L.L.W. 1939-40. J.C.’ to verso,
ring suspension. Hallmarked to verso
‘Chester 1938’. G £20/30

1554 ‘Physical Jerks for the Cup Finalists-
Sheffield United in the hands of their
Trainer’. Glass lantern slide showing
the United team, in colour, being put
through their paces. c1910/20’s. G

£30/50

1555 Football teapot. Early German
ceramic teapot with transfer printed
images of a football scene to both
sides. c1880/90’s. Approx 4.25” tall.
Decorated with gold lustre. Marks to
base ‘T.O. 3533a’. Odd minor faults
otherwise in good condition. Rare

£60/90

1556 Football cigarette lighter. Circular

115



metal football shaped lighter.
Approx 2.25” circumference. Stamp
to base ‘L.B. Wien 19/22’. G£20/30

1557 Football bottle. Attractive football
glass beer bottle, c1910, with
original screw top. ‘Spencers &
Howorth of Accrington’ with
football image to centre. Approx
7.5” tall. G £30/40

1558 Dundee Celtic Club. Hand painted
double sided banner for the Dundee
Celtic Club dating from the second
half of the 19th century. The banner
with title and motto ‘Dei Donum’
(Gift of God). Below is a large gold
cup with Scottish shield below. This
is surrounded by images of thistles
and other floral decoration. The
banner with gold trimming to edges
measures 19”x14.5”. The club
unknown but presumably based in
Dundee. Some repairs to banner
otherwise in generally good
condition. Mounted, framed and
glazed. Overall 26”x22” £100/150

1559 ‘Trench Football’ 1914. Scarce first
World War football pin ball style
game. Rules of the game to verso.
Wooden frame with glass cover.
Complete. 6.5”x9.5”. G £100/150

1560 Tottenham Hotspur. White pennant
with club emblem to centre. Signed
by nine Spurs players. Date
unknown, 1980/90’s?. 11”x15”

£15/25

FOOTBALL WORLD CUP

1561 World Cup 1966. Complete and
unused official£1-15 South Stand
match ticket for the Portugal v
U.S.S.R., 3rd & 4th Place Final
played at Wembley on 28th July
1966. Good/very good condition

£30/40

Portugal beat U.S.S.R. 2-1

1562 World Cup 1966. Official£ 2 - 1 0
match ticket for the England v
Portugal, Semi-final match played at
Wembley on the 26th July 1966.
Sold with complete and unused
official£1-15 South Stand match
ticket for the Portugal v U.S.S.R., 3rd
& 4th Place Final played at Wembley
on 28th July 1966. Qty 2. Sold with
the original wallet in which the
tickets were originally issued. Good
condition £60/80

England beat Portugal 2-1 to reach

the Final

1563 World Cup 1966. Official
programmes for the World Cup Final
1966, England v West Germany held
at Wembley on July 30th 1966 and
the World Cup 1966 Tournament
programme. G £70/100

1564 World Cup 1966. Official 10/- West
Standing ticket for the World Cup
Final, England v West Germany on
30th July 1966 at Wembley.
Good/very good condition £80/120

1565 World Cup 1966. ‘The Football
Association World Cup Report
1966’. F.A. 1967. Hardback edition
of the report in tatty dustwrapper.
Plus small selection of F.A.
correspondence including signed
letter from Stanley Rous, dated
February 1966. G £30/50

1566 World Cup 1970. ‘The Football
World Championship-Jules Rimet
Cup 1970’. Donald Ford 1972.
Hardback edition of the official FIFA
report. Original dustwrapper. G

£25/35

1567 World Cup 1966. Official World Cup
1966 silver metal and enamel pin
badge for the tournament. The
badge with green ‘Press’ ribbon
attached. Sold with official press pass
for the tournament with details and
photograph of the journalist to
inside pages. VG £60/90

1568 World Cup 1966. Official
programmes for the World Cup Final
1966, England v West Germany held
at Wembley on July 30th 1966 and
the World Cup 1966 Tournament
programme. Some wear to
programmes otherwise in good
condition £50/70

1569 World Cup 1966. Full set of Football
Association ‘World Cup 1966’ place
mats with colour images of the
World Cup venues, Wembley, White
City, Hillsborough, Goodison Park,
Roker Park, Ayresome Park, Old
Trafford and Villa Park. Eight plate
mats and eight drinks mats. In
official F.A. blue presentation box. G

£30/50

1570 World Cup 1966. Two official tickets
for England v Portugal, Semi-Final
held at Wembley on the 26th July
1966 and Portugal v U.S.S.R. 3/4th
place match. Sold with original ticket
wallet. G £80/100

1571 World Cup 1986. Two official
unused tickets for England v
Argentina on the 22nd June 1986
(Hand of God match) and Argentina
v Belgium, semi-final played on the
25th June 1986. Both matches
played in Mexico. VG £20/30

1572 World Cup 1966. Official
programmes for the Final, England v
West Germany and two Tournament
programmes. All water damaged to
some degree. Plus complete sheet of
World Cup ‘England Winners’
postage stamps, again with a degree
of water damage. Sold with official
programmes for the 1970 and 1982
tournaments held in Mexico and
Spain plus England fold out
brochures for the 1982 Finals, tour
of Australia 1983 and Euro 88 held
in Germany. G £70/100

1573 World Cup 1966. Villa Park. Pair of
official tickets for the Argentina v
West Germany, 16th July, and West
Germany v Spain, 20th July, group
matches played in Birmingham. G

£50/70

1574 World Cup 1966. Old Trafford. Pair
of official tickets for the Portugal v
Bulgaria, 16th July, and Hungary v
Bulgaria, 20th July, group matches
played in Manchester. G £50/70

1575 World Cup 1966. Goodison Park.
Three official tickets for the Brazil v
Bulgaria , 12th July, Portugal v Brazil,
19th July, group matches and
Portugal v North Korea, 23rd July,
Quarter-Final played in Liverpool. G

£70/100

1576 England ‘World Cup Winners’ 1966.
Large attractive mounted montage
display entitled ‘England ‘66 World
Cup Winners’ and to side a colour
image of Bobby Moore holding the
Cup aloft and to the other a colour
image of the England team. Below
these images are the mounted
signatures of each member of the
team with his name printed beneath.
Eleven signatures including the late
Bobby Moore, Bobby Charlton,
Geoff Hurst, Gordon Banks, Nobby
Stiles, Jack Charlton, Alan Ball,
George Cohen, Martin Peters etc.
Excellent presentation. 32”x17”
overall. VG £400/600

1577 World Cup 1980/90’s. Collection of
commemorative stamps produced
for various World Cups during the

116



period. Good selection £25/35

1578 Geoff Hurst ‘Hat Trick’ 1966.
Excellent mono ‘colourized’
photograph showing Hurst scoring
his 3rd goal with the scoreboard to
background. Signed by Hurst.
12”x8”. VG £25/35

1579 World Cup 1958. Two official
programmes for France v Yugoslavia
and Sweden v Hungary group
matches played on the 11th and
12th June 1958 at Vasteras and
Solna. G £70/100

Sweden went on to the World Cup
Final where they lost to West
Germany 5-2

1580 Bobby Charlton. ‘Mexico 1986’ first
day cover featuring Charlton to
front. Signed by Charlton in blue ink.
VG £20/30

FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES

1581 ‘Aston Villa in Deutschland’.
Germany v Aston Villa 1938. Rare
official match programme for the
match played in Berlin on 15th May
1938. Wear to covers and some
inside pages. Fair/good condition

£100/150

1582 Tottenham Hotspur v F.A. Select XI
1961. Official programme for the
Charity Shield match played at
White Hart Lane on 12th August
1961. Lacking one staple otherwise
good condition £20/30

1583 Manchester United v Sheffield
Wednesday 1958. Official
programme for the F.A. Cup 5th
round match played at Old Trafford
on the 19th February 1958. This was
the first match to be actually played
following the Munich air disaster on
6th February 1958. The team names
page to the centre pages of the
programme were printed blank.
Some wear with splitting to spine,
token removed otherwise in good
condition £40/60

1584 Manchester United. Season
1957/58. Five official programmes
from the ‘Munich’ season. Matches
v Shamrock Rovers (EC.PR, 2nd leg),
v Dukla Prague (EC. 1st rd, 1st leg),
v Red Star Belgrade ((EC. 2nd rd, 1st
leg), v West Bromwich Albion (F.A.
Cup 6th rd replay) and v A.C. Milan
(EC semi-final). Some tokens
removed, good £30/50

1585 Romford F.C. 1971-1973. Blue file
containing twenty seven
programmes from the period.
Includes League, F.A. Cup (v St
Albans City), E.P.F.C. Final, 1st leg v
Boston United etc. G £20/30

1586 Charlton Athletic. Season 1946/47.
Collection of sixteen home
programmes for the season. Some
browning to pages, rust marks, odd
repair otherwise in good condition

£100/150

1587 Arsenal v A.C. Sparta 1946. Official
programme for the friendly match
played at Highbury on the 2nd
October 1946. G £20/30

1588 Football programmes 1940/50’s.
Twelve programmes for the period.
Includes Aldershot v Swindon
(FAC2) 1947/48, Chelsea v
Middlesborough 1948/49, QPR v
Huddersfield (FAC3) 1948/49,
Millwall v Port Vale and v
Bournemouth 1948/49, Wycombe v
Brentford (Friendly), Millwall v
Headington United (FAC2). Some
faults, repairs etc otherwise in
generally good condition £80/120

1589 Tottenham Hotspur v Newcastle
United 1937. Official programme for
the match played at White Hart Lane
on the 11th September 1937. Folds
with minor splitting to some folds at
edge. G £25/35

1590 Welsh International and club
programmes 1950/70’s. Small
selection of thirteen programmes
includes Welsh Cup Final 1951,
Cardiff City v Merthyr Tydfil plus
Replay, Welsh Cup Final 1952,
Merthyr Tydfil v Rhyl, Welsh Cup
semi-final, Merthyr Tydfil v
Wrexham 1952, Swansea Town v
Sheffield United (FAC4, Replay)
1964, Wales v England 1965, 1967,
v Italy 1968 etc. Some folds, faults,
generally good condition £30/40

1591 Manchester United 1950/70’s.
Collection of fifty home programmes
for United matches in the period.
Includes League, Cup, European,
Finals etc. Programmes include v
Preston 1957/58, European Cup
Final 1968 v Benfica, v Waterford
1968 (EC), v Anderlecht (EC) 1968,
v Manchester City, League Cup
semi-final 1969, v A.C. Milan
(ECS/F) 1969, F.A. Cup Final 1976 v
Southampton etc. Only one 1950’s

programme. Nearly all with token. G
£30/40

1592 Football programmes 1960’s.
Selection of thirty three home
programmes involving Q.P.R.,
Arsenal, Liverpool, Everton etc.
Includes League, Cup, friendlies etc,
Challenge match, Arsenal v Rangers
1867, League Cup Final 1967 and
1968, F.A. Cup Final 1967 etc. Sold
with small quantity of 1970’s
programmes inc Celtic v Velje-BK
(EC2) 1973 plus a quantity of
Football League Reviews. G £25/35

1593 Football programmes 1960’s.
Selection of forty five programmes
for the period, mainly Tottenham
Hotspur. Includes League, Cup,
friendlies, foreign etc. Sold with a
quantity of 1970/90’s programmes,
Internationals, Finals, some non
football items. G £20/30

1594 Aston Villa v Bury. Season 1927/28.
Official programme for the match
played at Villa Park on the 24th
September 1927. Ex-binder
otherwise in very good condition

£40/60

1595 Aston Villa v Huddersfield Town.
Season 1927/28. Official
programme for the match played at
Villa Park on the 19th April 1935
(Good Friday) and for two Reserve
matches over the Easter weekend v
Newcastle United and v
Huddersfield Town. Some faults
otherwise in good condition £40/60

1596 Tottenham Hotspur 1966-1974.
Selection of sixteen programmes for
the period including League, Cup,
European etc. Includes v Hajduk Split
1967 (ECWC), v Olympique
Lyonnais 1967 (ECWC), v Arsenal
(LC semi-final) 1968, v Celtic
(Challenge match) 1967, v
Lokomotive Leipzig (UEFA Cup
semi-final) 1974 etc. Some faults,
generally good £20/30

1597 F.A. Cup Final 1948. Blackpool v
Manchester United. Official
programme for the game played at
Wembley on 24th April 1948. Some
repairs to covers and rusting to
staples otherwise in generally good
condition. Sold with April 1948
edition of ‘Soccer’ with United Cup
team to front cover with printed
signatures. Qty 2 £80/100

117



1598 ‘F.A. Cup Kings 1972’. Large mono
limited edition print of the players
and manager. Limited edition
14/500 signed by Wembley
goalscorer Allan Clarke. Sold with
original programme for Arsenal v
Burnley 1948 £20/30

1599 Football programmes 1970/2000’s.
Large box of programmes including
ten England International
programmes and Cup semi-finals
etc. G £30/40

1600 F.A. Cup Final 1968-1991. Twenty
two official programmes for the
Finals played at Wembley including
the rarer Nottingham Forest v
Tottenham Hotspur 1991 Final.
Programmes for 1968, 1969, 1972,
1975, 1977-1980, 1981(+ replay),
1982(+ replay), 1983(+ replay) and
1984-1991. Good/very good
condition £60/90

1601 Scotland v Ireland 1958. Official
programme for the International
match played at Hampden Park on
the 5th November 1958. Signed to
field of play by the Scotland team.
Twelve signatures including the
trainer. Signatures include
Henderson, Law, Herd, Collins,
Mackay, Docherty, Brown, Caldow
etc. Folds, tear to edges of
programme otherwise in good
condition £25/35

1602 Non-League programmes
1970/2000’s. Box of mixed non-
League programmes, odd football
League programme from the 1950
included. Generally good £25/35

1603 Non-League football programmes.
Box of programmes 1990’s/2000’s.
G £25/35

1604 Tottenham Hotspur programmes
1980/90’s. Box of programmes
including 1981 Cup semi-final v
Wolves. G £. G

£25/35

1605 Football programmes 1970’s/2000’s.
Three boxes of programmes with
good variety of clubs including
strong Luton Town interest. Includes
quantity of Football League Reviews.
G £40/50

1606 Millwall v Mansfield Town. Season
1937/38. Official programme for the
league match played at The Den on
the 17th March 1938. Some wear to
covers with minor loss to page edge
at spine otherwise in good condition

£30/50

1607 Northampton Town. Season
1965/66 ‘Division One’. Selection of
twenty six official home and away
programmes for the season. Includes
League, Cup etc. Twelve home
programmes with seven duplicates
and six away programmes with one

duplicate. G £50/70

This was Northampton Town’s only
season in Division One

1608 England v Scotland 1938. Official
programme for the International
match played at Wembley on 9th
April 1938. Some rusting to staples
otherwise in good+ condition

£80/120

1609 Preston North End v Aston Villa. F.A.
Cup Semi-final 1937/38. Official
programme for the Semi-final match
played at Bramall Lane, Sheffield on
26th March 1938. Light horizontal
fold otherwise in very good
condition £150/250

Preston won the game 2-1 and went
on to beat Huddersfield Town in the
Final 1-0

1610 F.A. Cup Final 1934. Portsmouth v
Manchester City. Official
programme for the Final played at
Wembley on 28th April 1934. Some
rusting to staples and damp to top of
spine affecting some pages resulting
in damage otherwise in good
condition £150/250

Manchester City beat Portsmouth 2-
1 in the Final with both goals from
Tilson

END OF AUCTION

118

Next auction
of Sporting Memorabilia

23rd and 24th October 2010

Next auction
of Wisden Cricketers’ Almanacks

11th September 2010

ENTRIES INVITED



119

Cricket, Football & Sporting Memorabilia Auction
Saturday 19th and Sunday 20th June 2010

COMMISSION SHEET

Please bid on my behalf at the above sale for the following lots (overleaf) up to prices specified.

I have read and agree to comply with the Notices and Conditions of Sale. I am aware that there is

a buyer’s premium of 17% (plus V.A.T. at 17.5%) on all lots.

Please note: All commission bids to be received no later than 6pm on the day prior to the
auction of the lots you are bidding on.

Name:………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Address: ……………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Telephone: …………………………………………………………………………………………………

Signature: …………………………………………………………………………………………………

Date: ………………………………………………………………………………………………………

Please return or fax this sheet to:
Knight’s Sporting Auctions, Cuckoo Cottage, Town Green, Alby, Norwich NR11 7PR
Fax: (01263) 768788 Office: 01263 768488 Mobile: 07885 515333

knights
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